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Lv1
on a scale of 1 to 7, where one means NOT AT ALL INTERESTED and 7 means EXTREMELY INTERESTED, how INTERESTED are you in
this year's PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME
ATL. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 225 206 104 192 157 144 121 359 341 208 477 552 599 379 300 197 206 306 350 391 278
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1029 203 215 117 185 151 158 102 364 349 214 469 560 537 442 306 197 208 300 472 358 183
1=Not at all interested 17 2 1 0 3 4 6 4 6 6 1 3 14 4 11 12 3 1 - 2 2 9
2% 1% *% *% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% *% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% *% 1% 1% 3%
bcp k L N qR tu
2 13 4 3 2 1 2 1 3 2 7 1 7 [ 6 7 9 - 3 1 8 2 3
1% 2% 2% 2% *% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% *% 2% 1% 1%
i S u
3 20 4 4 2 1 4 5 8 7 5 1 9 11 10 8 8 5 6 1 6 3 10
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% *% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% *% 2% 1% 4%
e ijK S s u
4 55 7 8 10 9 7 13 9 23 20 3 24 31 29 24 21 14 7 12 14 11 30
5% 3% 4%  10% 5% 4% 9% 8% 6% 6% 1% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3%  11%
BC BC K K K r TU
5 98 14 25 10 15 20 13 12 48 23 16 37 60 45 45 32 24 27 15 29 28 40
10% 6% 12% 9% 8% 13% 9% 10% 13% 7% 8% 8% 11% 8% 12% 11% 12% 13% 5% 8% 7%  14%
B b JK N S S S TU
6 134 29 26 14 26 17 23 17 58 38 21 63 71 79 49 39 24 24 47 48 44 41
13%  13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 16% 14% 1@% 11% 10% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 11% 15% 14% 11% 15%
]
7=Extremely interested 684 162 136 66 137 99 84 66 213 239 167 332 352 425 230 175 124 139 229 240 299 143
67% 72% 66% 63% 71% 63% 58% 55% 59% 70% 80% 70% 64% 71% 61% 58% 63% 67% 75% 69% 76% 51%
G G HI  HIJ m [¢] p Par \" v
Not sure 8 2 3 - - 3 1 2 3 3 - 1 5 4 3 - 4 1 2
1% 1% 1% 2% *% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% *% 1%
n

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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Lv1l

on a scale of 1 to 7, where one means NOT AT ALL INTERESTED and 7 means EXTREMELY INTERESTED, how INTERESTED are you in
this year's PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

REGION
BLACK

TOTAL BURéS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

®w ®

Refused - -
TOP TWO RATINGS 818 191
80% 85%

cFG

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

163
85%
FG

AGE

ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

PIEDM
® @
116 107
74%  74%

270
75%

277
81%
Hi

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

HIJ

188
0%

395
83%

RACE

WHITE

504
84%

BLACK
HISP

INCOME
UND 30K- 50K-

30K

214
72%

50K

148
75%

75K 75K+
®R

162 276
79%  90%

p PQR

DEM

343
88%
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Lv1
on a scale of 1 to 7, where one means NOT AT ALL INTERESTED and 7 means EXTREMELY INTERESTED, how INTERESTED are you in
this year's PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
1=Not at all interested 17 0 10 6 1 3 8 3 11 2 9 4 2 2 9 2
2% *% 2% 2% *% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

B b 3j M n
2 13 2 7 4 2 4 7 - 3 3 1 5 3 7 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 2% 1%

L

3 20 5 5 4 5 7 1 9 2 13 1 6 4 12 1
2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% *% 1% 1% 3% 1%

C LM nP
4 55 8 31 15 10 19 18 7 17 13 28 20 5 11 35 6
5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 1% 3% 9% 3%

M M NP
5 98 18 53 26 14 31 36 9 34 24 46 29 22 26 58 10
10% 9% 10% 10% 5% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 14% 10% 5% 7% 15% 5%

e M M NP
6 134 22 76 34 32 47 37 13 44 27 37 35 62 45 56 27
13%  12% 14% 12% 12% 14% 12% 16% 13% 12% 11% 12% 15% 11% 14% 13%
7=Extremely interested 684 132 365 184 205 220 181 49 204 148 192 184 308 308 210 157
67% 69% 66% 67% 76% 67% 61% 61% 62% 67% 57% 66% 75% 77% 54% 76%
F K KL o o
Not sure 8 1 5 2 - 1 5 - 6 1 5 2 1 4 2
1% *% 1% 1% *% 2% 2% 1% *% 2% *% *% 1% 1%

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table LV1 Page 4
(Continued)
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

Lv1
on a scale of 1 to 7, where one means NOT AT ALL INTERESTED and 7 means EXTREMELY INTERESTED, how INTERESTED are you in
this year's PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

Refused - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOP TWO RATINGS 818 154 441 218 237 267 217 62 248 174 229 219 369 353 266 184
80% 80% 80% 79% 88% 81% 73% 76% 76% 79% 68% 78% 90% 88% 68% 89%

F K KL o o

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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V2
How LIKELY is it that you will ACTUALLY VOTE in November's Presidential election? would you say you are...

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
ATL. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 225 206 104 192 157 144 121 359 341 208 477 552 599 379 300 197 206 306 350 391 278
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 203 215 117 185 151 158 102 364 349 214 469 560 537 442 306 197 208 300 472 358 183
Vvery likely 813 196 160 79 161 114 103 66 267 280 201 383 430 509 270 205 152 165 275 282 340 187
79%  87% 78% 76% 84% 73% 72% 54% 74% 82% 96% 80% 78% 85% 71% 68% 77% 80% 90% 80% 87% 67%

CDFG FG H HI HIJ 0 P P PQR A 1\
somewhat 1ikely 153 17 35 18 26 28 29 35 68 44 6 71 82 66 77 60 31 35 26 49 35 67
15% 8% 17% 17% 14% 18% 20% 29% 19% 13% 3% 15% 15% 11% 20% 20% 16% 17% 8% 14% 9%  24%
B B b B B i1k 3K K N 3 3 3 u TU
Not likely 25 5 6 1 2 6 11 10 4 - 13 12 11 13 15 5 4 1 7 4 13
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 9% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% *% 2% 1% 5%
13 qrs 3 U
Not at all likely 20 3 2 6 3 2 4 4 10 6 - 5 15 6 13 10 5 3 3 9 5 6
2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3? 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

(4 N S
Not sure 15 4 2 0 - 4 4 4 4 6 - 11 5 6 9 3 - 1 3 4 5
1% 2% 1% *% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% *% 1% 1% 2%
3

Refused 2 - - - - 2 - - - 1 1 - 2 2 - 1 1 - - - 2 -

*% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1%
LIKELY 966 213 196 97 187 142 132 101 334 324 207 454 512 575 347 265 183 199 301 331 376 254
94%  95% 95% 93% 97% 90% 91% 83% 93% 95% 99% 95% 93% 96% 92% 88% 93% 97% 98% 95% 96% 91%

FG H H HIJ m 0 p Pq PQ v
NOT LIKELY 46 8 9 7 5 8 9 16 21 10 - 18 28 17 26 25 10 7 5 16 9 19
4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 5% 6% 13% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 7% 8% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 7%

i3 j N RS 3 u U

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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V2
How LIKELY is it that you will ACTUALLY VOTE in November's Presidential election? would you say you are...

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Vvery likely 813 142 459 210 240 269 214 57 238 191 224 223 365 357 267 174
79% 74% 83% 76% 90% 81% 72% 70% 73% 87% 67% 80% 89% 89% 68% 84%
BD F I K KL op o
somewhat Tikely 153 38 63 47 21 45 61 16 60 22 74 43 35 36 87 22
15% 20% 12% 17% 8% 14% 20% 19% 18% 10% 22% 15% 9% 9% 22% 11%
C C E ] LM M NP
Not Tikely 25 5 13 6 3 8 8 4 9 3 17 2 6 5 17 -
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 4%
LM N
Not at all 1ikely 20 4 10 5 2 4 10 4 11 3 10 6 5 2 12 7
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% *% 3% 3%
j N N
Not sure 15 3 5 5 2 3 6 1 8 1 9 5 - - 7 5
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% *% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Refused 2 - 1 1 - 2 - - 2 - - 1 1 1 1 -
*% *% *% 1% 1% *% *% *% *%
LIKELY 966 180 522 258 261 313 275 72 298 213 298 266 400 393 354 196
94% 94% 95% 94% 97% 95% 92% 89% 91% 97% 89% 95% 97% 98% 90% 94%
I K K oP o
NOT LIKELY 46 9 23 12 5 12 18 8 19 6 27 8 10 7 29 7
4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 10% 6% 3% 8% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3%
j LM NP

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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ATL.
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA

w ®

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 225
100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 203
Always 613 162
60% 72%

CDeFG

Nearly always 196 38
19% 17%

some of the time 109 8
11% 3%

Seldom 56 9
5% 4%

Never 16 1
2% *%

Is this your first time 35 7
voting 3% 3%
Not sure 4 1
*% *%

Refused - -

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Lv3

How OFTEN would you say you TYPICALLY vote in Presidential elections?

REGION
BLACK
BELT NORTH
® @
104 192
100% 100%
117 185
47 122
45%  63%
cD
26 35
25% 18%
12 18
11% 9%
b B
9 6
9% 3%
bcE
0 7
*% 3%
Bcd
9 5
8% 3%
bceG
1 -
1%

23
15%

16
10%
14
bCE
2%

11
CeG

3
2%

27
19%

20
14%

11
8%
ce

24
20%

15
12%
K

13
11%

2%

21
17%
IJK

2%

AGE

359
100%

364

195
54%

10
3%
jK

*%

M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

341
100%

349

206
60%
H

75
22%
K

34
10%
K

18

5%
k

5
1%

Rw

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

477
100%

469
289
61%

93
19%

49
10%

26
5%

103
19%

60
11%

30
5%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
401
67%

(o]
106
18%

43
7%

21
4%

11
2%

14
2%

80
21%

59
16%

28
7%

21
5%

*%

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30k 50K 75K
® W ®
300 197 206
100% 100% 100%
306 197 208
127 111 127
2% 57% 62%
P P
73 35 35
24% 18% 17%
rs
48 21 26
16% 11% 13%
S S S
24 16 13
8% 8% 7%
S S S
8 3 -
3% 2%
17 9 5
% 5% 2%
RS S
3 1 -
1% *%

§-h §u1

I

33
9%
12

4%

12
3%

En

391
100%

358
269
69%

73
19%
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45%

48
17%



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS
Unweighted Total
Always

Nearly always

some of the time

Seldom

Never

Is this your first time
voting

Not sure

Refused

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

AREA TYPE

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

56
5%

16
2%

35
3%

192
100%

220
104
54%
35
18%
32

17%
cd

9
5%

112

Lv3
How OFTEN would you say you TYPICALLY vote in Presidential elections?

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
® @
268 331
100% 100%
244 293
191 210
71%  64%

f

42 64
16%  19%
17 26
6% 8%
9 12
3% 4%
6 5
2% 2%
3 10
1% 3%
- 2
1%

BLK/HISP
BLACK HIS.
@ @
298 81
100% 100%
356 86
143 42
48%  52%
62 18
21%  22%
49 10
16% 13%
21 7
7% 9%
3 2
1% 2%
19 1
6% 2%

H
1 -
*%

MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
WOMEN WOM

@ @
327 220
100% 100%
341 214
175 149
54%  68%
I
65 37
20%  17%
39 20
12% 9%
22 6
7% 3%
J
5 2
2% 1%
20 3
6% 1%
J
1 3
*% 1%

EDUCATION IDEOLOGY

HIGH ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

334 280 412 400
100% 100% 100% 100%

337 255 433 380

142 161 310 293
42% 57% 75% 73%
K KL oP

69 57 68 65
21% 20% 17% 16%

67 26 16 21
20% 9% 4% 5%
LM M

27 20 9 10
8% 7% 2% 3%

M M

9 4 3 4
3% 1% 1% 1%
M

17 12 6 6
5% 4% 1% 1%
M m

3 1 - 2
1% *% *%

MOD.

207
100%

248
127

Table LV3 Page 8



Table F1A Page 9
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

F1A
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Former President Donald Trump

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
ATL. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 225 206 104 192 157 144 121 359 341 208 477 552 599 379 300 197 206 306 350 391 278
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 203 215 117 185 151 158 102 364 349 214 469 560 537 442 306 197 208 300 472 358 183
Favorable 495 102 62 48 123 82 79 40 170 171 113 241 254 376 102 139 98 88 161 31 354 108
48%  45% 30% 46% 64% 52% 54% 33% 47% 50% 54% 50% 46% 63% 27% 46% 50% 43% 52% 9% 91% 39%
C C BCDF C C H H H [¢] R v T
Unfavorable 492 111 131 52 68 71 58 71 173 158 91 214 278 213 250 144 89 110 138 301 34 151
48%  49% 64% 50% 35% 45% 40% 58% 48% 46% 44% 45% 50% 36% 66% 48% 45% 53% 45% 86% 9%  54%
E BDEFG E e 13K 1 N s uv u
No opinion 35 10 12 3 2 3 5 8 15 11 1 20 14 7 26 13 8 6 7 17 3 14
3% 4% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% *% 4% 3% 1% 7% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5%
3 E K K K N u u
Prefer not to answer 8 3 1 0 - 1 3 2 1 2 4 2 6 3 2 3 2 1 1 1 5
1% 1% 1% *% *% 2% 2% *% *% 2% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% *% *% 2%

i
NET FAVORABILITY *%  -4% -34% -4% 28% 7% 14% -25% -1% 4% 11% 6% -4% 27% -39% -1% 5% -10% 7% -77% 82% -15%

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table F1A Page 10
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

F1A
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Former President Donald Trump

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Favorable 495 69 255 165 161 214 67 35 125 127 163 139 191 311 141 30
48% 36% 46% 60% 60% 65% 22% 43% 38% 58% 49% 50% 46% 78% 36% 14%

B BC G I oP P
Unfavorable 492 112 275 101 100 113 209 41 190 87 159 125 207 78 230 172
48% 59% 50% 37% 37% 34% 70% 50% 58% 39% 48% 45% 50% 20% 59% 83%
b D H J N NO

No opinion 35 10 15 9 5 2 22 4 9 4 9 13 12 8 17

5
3% 5% 3% 3% 2% *% 7% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2%

Prefer not to answer 8 - 6 - 2 1 1 1 3 2 3 3 1 3 3 1
1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *%
NET FAVORABILITY *% -23% -4% 23% 23% 31% -48% -7% -20% 18% 1% 5% -4% 58% -23% -69%

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

NET FAVORABILITY

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

1029
100%

1029
386
38%

568
55%

69
7%

6
1%

-18%

F1B
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? President Joe Biden

225
100%

203
87
38%
E
126
56%
C
10
4%

3
1%

-17%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

21%

REGION

-16%

ATL. BLACK
BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

192
100%

185

55
28%

133
69%
BCD

3
2%
1
1%

-41%

94
60%
Cc

16
10%
bE

-31%

-30%

AGE

359
100%

364
145

40%
K

186
52%
H

29
8%
jK

-11%

M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

341
100%

349
131
30%
K
194
57%
H
14
1%

2
*%

-18%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214

-39%

477
100%

469
182
38%

270
57%

23
5%

-19%

297
54%

46
8%

-17%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
152
25%

424
71%
(o]

23
4%

1
*%

-45%

26%

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30Kk 50K 75K
®» @ ®
300 197 206
100% 100% 100%
306 197 208
124 64 72
41% 33% 35%
q
147 113 117
49% 58% 57%
p
25 18 17
8% 9% 8%
s s s
3 1 -
1% 1%
-8% -25% -22%

-19%

391
100%

358

20
5%

361
92%

9
2%

-87%

158
57%

32
129%
t

-26%

Table F1B Page 11



Table F1B Page 12
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

F1B
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? President Joe Biden

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248

Favorable 386 112 197 75 79 72 183 34 138 66 127 95 164 65 166 152
38% 59% 36% 27% 29% 22% 61% 42% 42% 30% 38% 34% 40% 16% 42% 73%
c D f H k] N NO
unfavorable 568 64 322 178 184 240 81 38 151 143 171 160 235 323 185 41
55% 34% 58% 65% 68% 73% 27% 47% 46% 65% 51% 57% 57% 81% 47% 20%

B B G I oP P
No opinion 69 15 29 20 6 17 33 8 34 10 33 24 11 11 37 13
7% 8% 5% 7% 2% 5% 11% 10% 10% 5%  10% 9% 3% 3%  10% 6%
E k] M M N n
Prefer not to answer 6 - 4 1 - 1 1 - 4 1 3 1 2 1 3 2
1% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1%
NET FAVORABILITY -18% 25% -23% -37% -39% -51% 34% -5% -4% -35% -13% -23% -17% -64% -5% 54%

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

NET FAVORABILITY

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

F1c
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Vvice President Kamala Harris

REGION
ATL. BLACK
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

1029 225 206 104 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1029 203 215 117 185
509 112 140 61 68

49%  50% 68% 58% 35%
E BEFG EFG

479 104 52 39 119

47%  46% 25% 37% 62%

C C BCD

37 6 15 4 5

4% 3% 7% 4% 3%

BEfG

5 3 - 0 -

*% 1% *%

3% 4% 43% 21% -26%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

-10%

bcb

-15%

IJK

24%

10
JK

2%
41%

AGE

359
100%

364
195
54%

jK
143

40%
H

20

6%
JK

14%

M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

341
100%

349
159
47%

K
174

51%
HI

5
2%

2
1%
-5%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214
75
36%

132
63%
HIJ

1
*%

0
*%
-27%

477
100%

469
237
50%

219
46%

17
3%

Ra

4%

260
47%

20
4%

*%
2%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
201
33%

389
65%
(o]

10
2%

-31%

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30K 50K 75K
®» @@ ®
300 197 206
100% 100% 100%
306 197 208
157 90 106
52% 46% 51%
126 96 93
42% 49% 45%
14 11 7
5% 5% 3%
S S
3 1 -
1% 1%
10% -3% 6%

*%
-3%

11

En

90%

391
100%

358
36
9%

341
87%

12
3%

*%
-78%

142

122
44%

12
4%

*%
7%

Table F1C Page 13



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

F1c
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Vvice President Kamala Harris

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Favorable

unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

NET FAVORABILITY

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

1029
100%

1029
509
49%

479
47%

37
1%

5
*%
3%

AREA TYPE

192
100%

220
142
74%

b

43
22%

52%

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

161
59%
BC

9
3%

*%
-21%

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
€ ¢
268 331
100% 100%
244 293
96 104
36% 32%
165 224
62%  68%
7 3
3% 1%
-26% -36%

BLK/HISP
BLACK HIS.
@ @
298 81
100% 100%
356 86
236 47
79%  58%

H

41 29
14%  35%
G
21 4
7% 5%
- 1
2%
65%  23%

MAR. STAT
SINGL MARR
WOMEN  WOM
- @
327 220
100% 100%
341 214
191 79
58% 36%

]
124 133
38% 61%
I
12 7
4% 3%
- 1
*%
20% -25%

IDEOLOGY

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

EDUCATION
HIGH
w
334 280
100% 100%
337 255
176 129
53%  46%
141 141
2% 50%
k
17 6
5% 2%
1
- 4
1%
10% 4%

400
100%

380
92
23%

300
75%
oP

9
2%

-52%

MOD.

207
100%

248
179
86%

NO

22
11%

S I

75%

Table F1C Page 14



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

NET FAVORABILITY

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

F1D
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? U.S. Senator J.D. Vance

REGION

ATL. BLACK
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

380
37%

243
24%

14

225
100%

203
95
42%
cb
87
39%
G

39
17%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

93
45%
EFG

55
26%
Be

2%

-18%

BEF

-19%

192
100%

185
90
47%
cb
66
34%

36
19%

12%

12%

28%

42
BE

3%

12%

47
39%

39
33%
K

IJK
-17%

AGE

359
100%

364
122
34%

H
135
38%

100
28%
K

2
*%

-3%

M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

341
100%

349
127
37%

H

130
38%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214
116
56%
HIJ

69
33%

23
11%

1
*%

23%

477
100%

469
194
41%

190
40%

87
18%

190
34%

155
28%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
297
50%

(o]
185
31%

112
19%

5
1%

19%

170
45%

124
33%

-24%

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30K 50K 75K
® @ ®
300 197 206
100% 100% 100%
306 197 208
100 68 78
33%  34% 38%
93 74 93
31% 38% 45%
P

103 53 32
34%  27%  16%

RS RS

4 2 3
1% % %
3% -3% 7%

214

80
23%

2%

-48%

391
100%

358
268
69%

59
15%

63
16%

54%

104
37%

94
34%
TU

2%

-10%

Table F1D Page 15



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

F1D
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? U.S. Senator J.D. Vance

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Favorable

unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

NET FAVORABILITY

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

1029
100%

1029
392
38%

380
37%

243
24%

14
1%

1%

AREA TYPE

192
100%

220
63
33%

84
44%
D
44
23%
1
1%

-11%

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

-2%

29%

72
26%

Rew

16%

WHITE

WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
€ ¢
268 331
100% 100%
244 293
132 165
49%  50%
96 89
36% 27%

F
37 75
14%  23%
E
4 1
1% *%

f
13%  23%

BLK/HISP
BLACK HIS.
@ @
298 81
100% 100%
356 86
53 28
18%  34%
G
135 35
45%  43%
106 17
36% 21%

H

3 1
1% 2%
-28%  -9%

MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
WOMEN WOM

@ @
327 220
100% 100%
341 214
92 105
28%  48%
I
126 64
38%  29%
J
103 50
31%  23%
J
6 1
2% %
j
-10%  19%

EDUCATION

HIGH

IDEOLOGY

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

113
34%

113
34%

6
2%

-3%

280
100%

255
103
37%

103
37%

69
25%
M
4
2%

*%

164

58
14%

Rw

5%

400
100%

380
261
65%
oP
68
17%

68
17%

3
1%

48%

MOD.

116

-17%

207
100%

248
27
13%

139
67%
NO

37
18%

2%

-54%

Table F1D Page 16



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

No opinion

Prefer not to answer

NET FAVORABILITY

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

F1E
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Minnesota Governor Tim walz

REGION

ATL. BLACK
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

386
37%

281
27%

13

-a%

225
100%

203
79

35%
f

-7%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

BE

28%

22%

48
BCEFG

2%

7%

192
100%

185
57
30%

92
48%
cb

43
22%

-18%

-25%

-8%

26
22%

44
36%

K

Jk
16%

AGE

359
100%

364
117
33%

113
31%
h

125
35%
JK

5
1%

1%

M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

341
100%

349
120
35%

128
37%
H

92
27%
K
1
*%

-2%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214
67
32%

119
57%
HIJ

20
10%

2
1%

-25%

477
100%

469
181
38%

189
40%

100
21%

Ko

-2%

197
36%

181
33%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
161
27%

303
51%
(o]

132
22%

-24%

136
36%

28%

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30Kk 50K 75K
® @ ®
300 197 206
100% 100% 100%
306 197 208
87 61 73
29% 31% 36%
89 75 81
30% 38% 39%
p P
116 59 52
39% 30% 25%
gRS 3 3
8 2 -
3% 1%
S
-1%  -7% -3%

17%

&

-5%

53%

391
100%

358
35
9%

268
69%

83
21%

-60%

109
39%
TU

1%

Table F1E Page 17



Table F1E Page 18
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

F1E
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Minnesota Governor Tim walz

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248

Favorable 349 97 189 63 84 77 137 35 110 58 105 79 164 59 148 140
34% 50% 34% 23% 31% 23% 46% 43% 34% 26% 32% 28% 40% 15% 38% 67%
c D f KL N NO
unfavorable 386 39 226 121 136 166 39 27 93 102 100 108 177 259 107 19
37% 20% 41% 44% 51% 50% 13% 34% 28% 46% 30% 39% 43% 65% 27% 9%

B B G I K K oP P
No opinion 281 57 128 87 48 84 117 19 120 57 123 89 68 81 129 45
27% 29% 23% 32% 18% 25% 39% 24% 37% 26% 37% 32% 17% 20% 33% 22%

c c E H k] M M NP
Prefer not to answer 13 - 9 4 - 3 5 - 4 3 6 3 3 2 8 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

n
NET FAVORABILITY -4% 30% -7% -21% -20% -27% 33% 9% 5% -20% 2% -11% -3% -50% 10% 58%

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table F1F Page 19
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

F1F
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Georgia Governor Brian Kemp

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
ATL. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 225 206 104 192 157 144 121 359 341 208 477 552 599 379 300 197 206 306 350 391 278
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 203 215 117 185 151 158 102 364 349 214 469 560 537 442 306 197 208 300 472 358 183
Favorable 563 112 93 41 132 99 85 38 176 193 156 250 313 400 145 163 105 95 187 113 314 133
55%  50% 45% 40% 69% 63% 59% 32% 49% 57% 75% 52% 57% 67% 38% 54% 54% 46% 61% 32% 80% 48%
BCDg BCD bcD H Hi  HIJ [o] R v T
Unfavorable 328 91 78 41 43 38 37 39 130 114 44 166 162 142 161 84 63 82 93 177 53 94
32%  40% 38% 39% 22% 24% 25% 32% 36% 34% 21% 35% 29% 24% 43% 28% 32% 40% 30% 51% 13% 34%
EFG EFG EFG k K K m N PS uv u
No opinion 128 19 32 21 17 19 20 37 52 31 8 57 71 53 71 50 27 26 25 55 25 47
12% 8% 16% 21% 9% 12% 14% 31% 14% 9% 4% 12% 13% 9% 19% 17% 14% 13% 8% 16% 6% 17%
BE BE b IIK JK K N S s u u
Prefer not to answer 10 3 4 0 - 1 2 6 1 2 1 4 7 3 2 3 2 3 1 4 - 4
1% 1% 2% *% *% 1% 5% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2%

IIK
NET FAVORABILITY 23% 9% 7% 1% 47% 39% 34% -1% 13% 23% 54% 18% 27% 43% -4% 26% 22% 6% 31% -18% 67% 14%

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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F1F
Generally speaking, what is your opinion of the following individuals? Georgia Governor Brian Kemp

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Favorable 563 94 287 177 168 232 109 36 160 152 165 150 246 311 185 61
55% 49% 52% 64% 63% 70% 37% 44% 49% 69% 49% 54% 60% 78% 47% 30%

BC e I K oP P
unfavorable 328 71 187 69 70 72 123 38 120 41 101 96 129 57 142 114
32% 37% 34% 25% 26% 22% 41% 47% 37% 19% 30% 34% 31% 14% 36% 55%
D D ] N NO
No opinion 128 27 70 28 27 26 65 7 43 25 65 31 33 32 62 28
12% 14% 13% 10% 10% 8% 22% 8% 13% 12% 19% 11% 8% 8% 16% 13%
H LM N N
Prefer not to answer 10 1 8 1 3 1 1 1 5 1 4 3 3 1 3 5
1% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2%
N
NET FAVORABILITY 23% 12% 18% 39% 36% 48% -5% -3% 12% 51% 19% 19% 28% 63% 11% -25%

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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HR1(REGISTERED)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?
(REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE)

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME
. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 225 206 104 192 157 144 121 359 341 208 477 552 599 379 300 197 206 306 350 391 278

100% 100% 100.0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 203 215 117 185 151 158 102 364 349 214 469 560 537 442 306 197 208 300 472 358 183

ponald Trump, the 471 100 53 36 121 79 83 36 143 172 120 221 250 378 75 129 93 90 151 6 358 106

Republican 45.8% 44.2%  25.7% 34.9% 62.7% 50.1% 57.6% 30.1% 39.9% 50.3% 57.7% 46.3% 45.3% 63.2% 19.8% 43.1% 47.0% 43.6% 49.1% 1.7% 91.5% 38.0%

C BCDF cD BCD h HI HI [¢] v T

Kamala Harris, the 502 117 138 59 64 68 56 82 188 151 81 230 272 199 278 153 96 101 142 338 27 133

Democrat 48.8% 52.1% 66.9% 56.7% 33.1% 43.7% 38.5% 68.4% 52.5% 44.2% 38.7% 48.3% 49.3% 33.2% 73.4% 51.0% 48.9% 49.1% 46.2% 96.7% 6.8% 47.7%

EG BEFG EfG e IIK JK N uv u

Other 12 1 2 2 3 4 - - 8 2 2 7 5 7 3 2 2 3 5 1 - 10

1.1% 0.3% 1.1% 1.7% 1.6% 2.3% 2.2% 0.5% 0.9% 1.4% 0.9% 1.1% 0.7% 0.6% 0.9% 1.3% 1.7% 0.3% 3.5%

J T

Not sure 41 6 13 6 5 5 6 1 19 17 4 19 22 13 23 13 6 13 9 4 5 30

4.0% 2.8% 6.3% 6.0% 2.6% 3.2% 3.9% 0.7% 5.3% 4.9% 2.1% 3.9% 4.0% 2.1% 6.0% 4.4% 3.1% 6.1% 3.0% 1.2% 1.4% 10.8%

bE HK Hk N TU

Prefer not to answer 3 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 0 - 1 0 3 2 0 3 - - - 0 1 -
0.3% 0.6% 0.6% 0.6% 0.8% 0.1% 0.7% 0.1% 0.5% 0.4% 0.1% 0.9% 0.1% 0.3%

HARRIS-TRUMP 3.0% 7.9% 41.1% 21.8% -30% -6.4% -19% 38.3% 12.6% -6.1% -19% 1.9% 3.9% -30% 53.6% 7.8% 1.9% 5.5% -2.9% 95.1% -85% 9.7%

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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HR1(REGISTERED)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?
(REGISTERED VOTERS SAMPLE)

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Donald Trump, the 471 51 248 168 158 220 44 31 114 134 154 133 183 302 135 22
Republican 45.8% 26.4% 44.9% 61.0% 58.8% 66.7% 14.6% 38.8% 34.9% 61.0% 46.0% 47.6% 44.4% 75.5% 34.7% 10.4%
B BC e G I oP P
Kamala Harris, the 502 131 267 100 100 99 234 44 194 75 165 129 207 85 228 178
Democrat 48.8% 68.6% 48.4% 36.2% 37.2% 30.0% 78.4% 54.7% 59.3% 34.1% 49.3% 46.1% 50.3% 21.3% 58.4% 85.9%
c D H k] N NO
other 12 2 9 1 3 4 3 - 3 2 4 2 5 1 9 0
1.1% 0.9% 1.7% 0.3% 1.2% 1.1% 1.0% 1.0% 0.8% 1.2% 0.7% 1.3% 0.3% 2.4% 0.2%
D NP
Not sure 41 8 26 7 8 5 18 5 13 9 11 13 16 9 18 7
4.0% 4.0% 4.7% 2.6% 2.8% 1.6% 5.9% 6.5% 4.1% 4.0% 3.4% 4.8% 4.0% 2.3% 4.5% 3.5%
Prefer not to answer 3 0 2 - - 2 0 - 3 - 0 2 - 2 0 -
0.3% 0.2% 0.4% 0.7% 0.1% 0.8% 0.1% 0.8% 0.6% 0.1%
HARRIS-TRUMP 3.0% 42.2% 3.4% -25% -22% -37% 63.8% 16.0% 24.4% -27% 3.3% -1.5% 5.8% -54% 23.7% 75.5%

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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HR1(LIKELY)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote? (LIKELY
VOTERS SAMPLE)

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME
. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 813 196 160 79 161 114 103 66 267 280 201 383 430 509 270 205 152 165 275 282 340 187

100% 100% 100.0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 834 174 175 92 157 116 120 58 279 290 207 386 448 467 332 218 157 174 270 385 314 127

ponald Trump, the 394 91 40 33 103 65 60 19 105 151 119 185 209 332 48 90 80 79 137 3 315 74

Republican 48.5% 46.7%  25.2% 42.1% 64.2% 57.4% 58.4% 29.0% 39.3% 54.0% 59.3% 48.3% 48.6% 65.2% 17.6% 44.1% 52.5% 47.8% 49.8% 1.1% 92.6% 39.8%

c C B bcd bcd HI HI o] v T

Kamala Harris, the 393 99 113 44 53 42 42 47 149 122 75 183 210 162 213 110 71 79 124 275 20 96

Democrat 48.3% 50.4% 70.4% 55.3% 32.7% 37.3% 40.9% 71.0% 56.0% 43.5% 37.3% 47.8% 48.7% 31.9% 79.0% 54.0% 46.8% 47.7% 45.2% 97.7% 5.8% 51.3%

EF BDEFG EFg IIK K N s uv u

other 10 1 2 2 1 4 - - 6 2 2 7 3 5 3 2 - 3 5 1 - 8

1.2% 0.4% 1.4% 2.3% 0.9% 3.2% 2.3% 0.6% 0.9% 1.7% 0.7% 1.0% 1.1% 0.9% 1.6% 1.9% 0.4% 4.3%

j T

Not sure 15 4 5 - 4 2 1 - 6 5 4 8 7 9 6 1 1 5 8 2 4 9

1.9% 1.9% 3.0% 2.2% 2.1% 0.6% 2.3% 1.9% 1.8% 2.1% 1.6% 1.7% 2.4% 0.4% 0.7% 2.9% 3.1% 0.8% 1.3% 4.7%

p Pq t

Prefer not to answer 1 1 - 0 - - - - - - 1 0 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 -
0.2% 0.6% 0.3% 0.7% 0.1% 0.3% 0.2% 0.6% 0.4%

HARRIS-TRUMP -0.2% 3.8% 45.2% 13.3% -32% -20% -18% 42.0% 16.7% -10% -22% -0.5% 0.1% -33% 61.4% 9.8% -5.6% -0.1% -4.6% 96.6% -87% 11.5%

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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HR1(LIKELY)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote? (LIKELY
VOTERS SAMPLE)

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 813 142 459 210 240 269 214 57 238 191 224 223 365 357 267 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 834 171 458 200 223 244 266 66 262 185 241 205 386 337 264 218
Donald Trump, the 394 36 218 141 141 191 27 21 86 122 111 116 167 _ 277 96 14
Republican 48.5% 25.2% 47.4% 66.9% 58.7% 71.1% 12.5% 36.6% 35.9% 64.2% 49.5% 51.8% 45.8% 77.7% 35.9% 7.8%

B BC E G I oP P
Kamala Harris, the 393 104 220 66 89 74 179 34 147 63 110 101 181 72 159 158
Democrat 48.3% 73.7% 47.9% 31.6% 36.9% 27.4% 83.8% 60.7% 61.7% 32.8% 49.1% 45.3% 49.6% 20.1% 59.4% 91.1%
c D F H k] N NO
other 10 2 7 1 3 2 3 - 1 2 2 2 5 1 7 0
1.2% 1.2% 1.6% 0.3% 1.3% 0.7% 1.3% 0.6% 0.9% 1.1% 0.9% 1.5% 0.3% 2.8% 0.3%

NP
Not sure 15 - 13 2 8 1 5 2 3 4 1 3 11 5 5 1
1.9% 2.8% 1.1% 3.1% 0.4% 2.3% 2.7% 1.3% 2.0% 0.3% 1.4% 3.1% 1.5% 2.0% 0.8%

F K
Prefer not to answer 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
0.2% 0.3% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.3%

HARRIS-TRUMP -0.2% 48.5% 0.5% -35% -22% -44% 71.3% 24.0% 25.7% -31% -0.5% -6.5% 3.7% -58% 23.5% 83.2%

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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HR2 (Registered)

If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

ATL. BLACK
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ON

w ®

BASE : REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 225

100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 203

ponald Trump, the 461 100

Republican 44.8% 44.2%

C

Kamala Harris, the 497 117

Democrat 48.3% 52.1%

EFG

cornell R. West, the 10 -
Independent 1.0%

Ji11 stein, Green Party 10 1

1.0% 0.3%

other 5 -
0.5%

Not sure 43 6

4.1% 2.8%

Prefer not to answer 3 1

0.3% 0.6%

COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/ 25 1

THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES 2.5% 0.3%

HARRIS-TRUMP 3.5% 7.9%

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

REGION

1
24.7% 34.9%

140 58
68.0% 55.6%
BdEFG EFG

2
0.8% 2.5%

3 1
1.3% 0.6%

11 6
5.2% 5.8%
E e

1
0.6%
4 3
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43.3% 20.6%

192
100% 1

185
121

62.7% 47.

BCDF
63

32.7% 40.

2

1.3% 1.

1

0.7% 2.

2
0.9% 2

3
1.8% 6.

2.9% 5

-30% -7.

0%

10
3%
E

1
.6%

4%
Bc

4%

AGE

SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

2 3
1.2% 2.5%

1 1
1.0% 0.8% 2.

6
4.4% 0.7% 5.

1
0.8% 0.

3 4
2.1% 3.3% 3.0%

-16% 38.5% 13.

4% 43
JK

Ro

4% -5.

341

100%

349
167

.0% 48.9%

HI

149
7%

5
.6%

1
4%

1
3%

18
1%
Hk

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214

120
57.7%
HIj

79
37.9%

2
1.0%

1
0.3%

5
2.3%

1
0.7%
1.3%

-20%

477
100%

469
214
44.,9%

229
48.1%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599 379
100% 100%

537 442

375

62.6% 17.
o]

193 279

32.3% 73.

12

2.0% 3.1%

-30% 55.

5%

30K

300
100%

306
125
41.7%

150
50.0%

5

1

45

48.

INCOME
UND 30K-

0K

197
00%

197
90
8%

96
9%

R

Ra

50|
7

1

42

%]

v

K-
5K

206
00%

208
87
0%

99
. 9%

|

6
1.7%
337
96.3%
uv

0.4%

0.4%
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391 278
100% 100%

358 183
355 99
90.7% 35.5%
T

25 130
6.5% 46.8%
u

8
0.3% 2.8%

1
0.3% 2.5%

8
2.0% 10.6%
1 -

0.3%
2 20
0.5% 7.1%
TU

-84% 11.2%
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BASE:REGISTERED VOTERS
Unweighted Total
Donald Trump, the

Republican

Kamala Harris, the
Democrat

cornell R. West, the
Independent

Ji11 stein, Green Party

other

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/
THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES

HARRIS-TRUMP

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

HR2 (Registered)
If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

AREA TYPE

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL
@w ® O @O
1029 192 551 275
100% 100% 100% 100%
1029 220 543 254
461 48 245 162
44.8% 25.2% 44.5% 58.9%
B BC
497 129 268 95
48.3% 67.3% 48.6% 34.6%

b D

10 3 7
1.0% 1.3% 1.2% 0.5%
10 3 4 4
1.0% 1.4% 0.7% 1.4%
5 - 5 -

0.5% 0.9%
43 9 20 13
4.1% 4.5% 3.7% 4.7%
3 0 2 -

0.3% 0.2% 0.4%
25 5 15 5
2.5% 2.8% 2.7% 1.8%
3.5% 42.1% 4.1% -24%

WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM
® ¢ @@ w @O @
268 331 298 81 327 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
244 293 356 86 341 214
157 219 40 28 112 133
58.4% 66.1% 13.3% 34.9% 34.3% 60.4%
e G I
98 95 233 45 189 76
36.6% 28.8% 78.3% 55.7% 57.6% 34.4%
f H J
2 3 1 4 1 3
0.7% 0.8% 0.4% 5.0% 0.4% 1.4%
G
2 1 6 - 2 -
0.7% 0.2% 2.1% 0.7%
3 2 - - 2 -
1.2% 0.5% 0.5%
7 9 17 4 18 8
2.5% 2.9% 5.7% 4.5% 5.6% 3.7%
- 2 0 - 3 -
0.7% 0.1% 0.8%
7 5 8 4 5 3
2.5% 1.5% 2.6% 5.0% 1.7% 1.4%
-22% -37% 64.9% 20.8% 23.4% -26%

EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
HIGH ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.
® W ™M N O ™
334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
337 255 433 380 374 248
146 130 183 300 128 22
43.8% 46.6% 44.4% 74.9% 32.7% 10.4%
oP P
162 127 206 85 178
48.5% 45.6% 50.0% 21.2% 57.2% 85.9%
N NO
4 1 5 1 9 -
1.2% 0.5% 1.2% 0.3% 2.3%
N
4 1 4 3 6 0
1.3% 0.5% 1.1% 0.7% 1.6% 0.2%
p
2 2 1 1 4 -
0.5% 0.7% 0.3% 0.3% 1.0%
15 15 12 8 20 7
4.5% 5.4% 3.0% 2.1% 5.2% 3.5%
N
0 2 - 2 0 -
0.1% 0.8% 0.6% 0.1%
10 5 11 5 19 0
3.1% 1.7% 2.6% 1.3% 4.9% 0.2%
NP
4.7% -1.0% 5.6% -54% 24.4% 75.5%
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HR2 (Likely)

If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

REGION

ATL. BLACK
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

AGE

M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

65+

GENDER

MALE FEM.

RACE
UND 30K-

BLACK
WHITE HISP 30K 50K

INCOME

50K~
75K

Table HR2_LV Page 27

w ®

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 813 196

100% 100%

Unweighted Total 834 174

ponald Trump, the 390 91

Republican 48.0% 46.7%

C

Kamala Harris, the 393 99

Democrat 48.3% 50.4%

EF

cornell R. West, the 4 -
Independent 0.5%

Ji11 stein, Green Party 7 1

0.8% 0.4%

other 3 -
0.4%

Not sure 14 4

1.8% 1.9%

Prefer not to answer 1 1

0.2% 0.6%

COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/ 14 1

THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES 1.7% 0.4%

HARRIS-TRUMP 0.3% 3.8%

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

9
24.5%

114
70.8%
BDEFG

44
55.3%
EFg

1
0.4% 2.3%

3
1.7%

4
2.6%

- 0
0.3%

3

2
2.1% 2.3%

46.3% 13.3%

100%

2
1.3%

3
1.8%

-32%

-20%

@ W @O O
103 66 267 280
100% 100% 100% 100%
120 58 279 290
58 19 104 148
56.0% 20.0% 38.9% 53.1%
cd HI
42 47 150 121
40.3% 71.0% 56.3% 43.3%
I3JK JK
0o - -2
0.3% 0.8%
1 - 5 1
1.3% 2.0% 0.5%
- - 1
0.7% 0.4%
2 - 6 5
2.0% 2.1% 2.0%
2 - 7 5
1.7% 2.7% 1.7%
-16% 42.0% 17.4% -9.8%

201
100%

207
119
59.3%
HI

75

37.3%

2
1.1%

383
100%

386
181
47.3%

184
48.0%

8
1.7%
1
0.3%
3
0.7%

0.6% -0.0%

509
100%

467

331
65.0%
(o]

205
100%

218

152
100%

157
89 77
43.6% 50.8%

162
31.9%

110

71
53.7% 46.8%
S

4 - _
0.7%

2 1
0.9%

3 1
0.6% 0.6%

8 6 1 2
1.5% 2.4% 0.7% 1.2%

1
0.2% 0.6%

5 3 2

7
1.3% 2.0% 1.5% 1.1%

-33% 62.3% 10.1% -4.0%

165
100%
174
79
47.8%

79 124
48.1%

1
0.4%

2
1.2%
4
2.5%
3 7
1.6% 2.5%

0.4% -4.6%

2
0.7%

1
0.4%

96.6%

340
100%

314
313
91.9%

20
5.8%

0.3% 2.

5
1.6% 3.
1

0.4%
1
0.3% 6.

-86% 12.
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HR2 (Likely)

If the presidential election were held today, and the following were the candidates, for whom would you vote?

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS
Unweighted Total
Donald Trump, the

Republican

Kamala Harris, the
Democrat

cornell R. West, the
Independent
Ji11 stein, Green Party

other

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/
THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES

HARRIS-TRUMP

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN WOM
@®w ® O o™ ® ¢® @ H @O O
813 142 459 210 240 269 214 57 238 191
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
834 171 458 200 223 244 266 66 262 185
300 35 218 138 140 191 24 21 86 122
48.0% 24.4% 47.4% 65.7% 58.2% 71.1% 11.4% 36.6% 35.9% 64.2%
B BC E G I
3903 103 222 66 89 74 179 34 146 _ 63
48.3% 72.6% 48.4% 31.3% 36.9% 27.4% 83.8% 60.7% 61.4% 32.8%
D D F H J
4 2 3 - 2 2 - - 1 2
0.5% 1.1% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7% 0.3% 0.9%
7 3 2 2 - - 5 - 1 -
0.8% 1.9% 0.4% 1.0% 2.5% 0.3%
3 - 3 - 3 - - - - -
0.4% 0.7% 1.3%
14 - 10 4 7 1 5 2 4 4
1.8% 2.2% 1.9% 2.8% 0.4% 2.3% 2.7% 1.5% 2.0%
F
1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 -
0.2% 0.3% 0.5% 0.5%
14 4 8 2 5 2 5 - 1 2
1.7% 3.0% 1.7% 1.0% 2.1% 0.7% 2.5% 0.6% 0.9%
0.3% 48.2% 1.0% -34% -21% -44% 72.5% 24.0% 25.5% -31%

EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
HIGH SOME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.
® W ™ W @ ™
224 223 365 357 267 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
241 205 386 337 264 218
109 114 167 276 93 14
48.6% 51.2% 45.8% 77.4% 34.9% 7.8%
3 P
109 101 182 72 159 158
48.8% 45.3% 49.8% 20.1% 59.4% 91.1%
N NO
- - 4 - 4 -
1.2% 1.6%
3 1 2 1 4 0
1.6% 0.6% 0.5% 0.3% 1.6% 0.3%
n
- 2 1 1 2 -
0.9% 0.3% 0.3% 0.7%
2 3 9 5 4 1
1.1% 1.4% 2.4% 1.5% 1.7% 0.8%
- 1 - 1 - -
0.6% 0.3%
3 3 7 2 11 0
1.6% 1.5% 2.0% 0.6% 4.0% 0.3%
NP
0.2% -5.9% 3.9% -57% 24.4% 83.2%
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BASE: Trump Voters

Unweighted Total

Support strongly

Support moderately

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

126
27%

R~

100
100%

72
71
72%

28
28%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ATL.
BURBS ATLANTA

78%

11
22%

H3cA
Do you support Donald Trump strongly or moderately?

REGION
BLACK

BELT NORTH

® 6

36 121

100% 100%

36 108

23 82

64%  68%

13 33

36%  28%

- 5

5%

75%

17
23%

71%

23
29%

56%

15
44%
k

AGE
M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

140
100%

122
99
71%

39
28%

2
1%

167
100%

147

119
71%

44
26%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

120
100%

109
91
76%
h

28
23%

&

214
100%

187
156
73%

58
27%

247
100%

214
173
70%

69
28%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

375
100%

318
266
71%

103
27%

7
2%

68
100%
66
51
75%

17
25%

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30K 50K 75K
®» @@ ®

125 90 87
100% 100% 100%
105 84 77
83 62 64
67% 69% 74%
39 26 21
31% 29% 25%
3 2 1
2% 2% 1%

4
66%

2
34%

355
100%

325
274
77%

v

78
22%

45
45%
u

3
3%
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BASE: Trump Voters

Unweighted Total
Support strongly

Support moderately

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

H3cA
Do you support Donald Trump strongly or moderately?

AREA TYPE

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

126
27%

&~

43
100%

47
38
79%
C

10
21%

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
€ ¢
157 219
100% 100%
132 186
113 153
72%  70%
43 60
27%  27%

1 6

1% 3%

BLK/HISP
BLACK HIS.
@ &)
40 28
100% 100%
38 28
30 21
75%  75%
10 7
25%  25%

MAR. STAT
SINGL MARR
WOMEN  WOM
- @
112 133
100% 100%
98 114

74 98
66%  74%
36 32
32%  24%

3 3

3% 2%

EDUCATION

HIGH

IDEOLOGY

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

26%

130
100%

108

90
69%

300
100%

267
239
809%

o

60
20%

MOD.
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H3cA
Do you support Kamala Harris strongly or moderately?

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
ATL. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: Harris Voters 497 117 140 58 63 63 56 81 188 149 79 229 267 193 279 150 96 99 142 337 25 130
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 568 124 162 72 70 69 71 74 219 179 96 257 311 196 345 180 103 115 161 453 23 85
Support strongly 345 66 102 50 43 40 44 56 127 110 52 162 183 130 201 102 61 70 107 258 12 75
69% 56% 73% 87% 68% 63% 80% 70% 67% 74% 66% 71% 69% 67% 72% 68% 63% 70% 76% 77% 46% 58%

B BCEF BF Q uv
Support moderately 142 50 35 6 20 21 10 24 53 38 27 64 79 62 70 46 34 24 34 75 14 50
29%  42% 25% 11% 32% 34% 18% 30% 28% 26% 34% 28% 30% 32% 25% 31% 35% 25% 24% 22% 54% 39%
DG D Dg DG s T T

Not sure 8 1 3 1 - 2 1 - 8 - - 4 4 2 7 2 1 4 1 4 -
2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4%
s

Prefer not to answer 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -

*% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *%

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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BASE: Harris Voters
Unweighted Total
Support strongly

Support moderately

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

H3cA
Do you support Kamala Harris strongly or moderately?

AREA TYPE

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

129
100%

163
102
79%

C

27
21%

73%

24
25%

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
€ ¢
98 95
100% 100%
102 94
70 60
7%  63%
26 36
27%  37%
2 -

2%

BLK/HISP
BLACK HIS.
@ &)
233 45
100% 100%
294 51
167 34
7% 76%
59 11
25%  24%
7 -
3%
1 -
*%

MAR. STAT

SINGL MARR
WOMEN  WOM
- @
189 76
100% 100%
217 91
126 57
67%  76%
59 18
31%  24%
3 -

2%
1 -

*%

EDUCATION

HIGH

IDEOLOGY

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

127
100%

129
88
69%

35
28%

&

85
100%
97
61
72%
o
22
26%
P

2
2%

MOD.

126
57%

90
NP

7
3%

178
100%

225
153
86%

NO

25
14%

&
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H3D
who do you LEAN toward? (LIKELY VOTERS SAMPLE)

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
ATL. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS WHO 16 5 4 0 2 2 2 - 6 5 5 7 9 9 6 3 2 4 7 2 7 7
ARE NOT SURE 100% 100% 100.0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 15 4 3 1 2 2 3 - 4 6 5 6 9 7 7 3 2 3 6 3 6 5
ponald Trump, the 2 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - 0 1 1 0
Republican 13.8% 17.7% 70.2% 13.2% 26.5% 15.9% 12.2% 12.2% 16.7% 100% 4.8% 35.5% 16.8% 4.9%
Kamala Harris, the 6 3 2 - 1 - - - 3 3 - 3 3 4 2 - - 2 4 - 3 3
Democrat 37.3% 60.2% 43.6% 54.4% 57.9% 49.1% 45.8% 30.6% 47.3% 24.5% 38.3% 62.7% 37.9% 49.5%
Other 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - -
5.9% 45.6% 19.5% 13.2% 10.2% 22.6% 14.0%
Not sure 5 1 2 - - 2 1 - 2 1 2 2 4 2 4 1 - 2 2 1 1 3
33.5% 14.6% 38.7% 100% 29.8% 28.9% 24.4% 49.2% 21.6% 43.0% 16.6% 58.8% 53.7% 39.1% 32.5% 64.5% 12.5% 45.7%
n u
Prefer not to answer 1 1 - 0 - - - - - - 1 0 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 -
9.5% 25.2% 100% 31.3% 3.5% 14.2% 13.6% 46.3% 18.8%
HARRIS-TRUMP 23.5% 60.2% 25.9% - 54.4% - -70% - 44.6% 22.5% - 29.9% 18.4% 35.1% 7.9% - -100% 38.3% 57.8% -36% 21.1% 44.6%

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS WHO
ARE NOT SURE

Unweighted Total

Donald Trump, the
Republican

Kamala Harris, the
Democrat

other

Not sure

Prefer not to answer

HARRIS-TRUMP

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

AREA TYPE

TOTAL URBAN

13

37.

33.

8%

3%

1
. 9%

5
5%

.5%
23.

5%

H3D
who do you LEAN toward? (LIKELY VOTERS SAMPLE)

WHITE
WHITE WHITE

SUB-
URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN

o© o & »M
11 4 7 2
100% 100% 100% 100%
10 4 5 2
1 1 1 -
9.3% 27.3% 16.5%
6 - 3 1
51.4% 47.4% 47.1%
1 - 1 -
8.1% 13.7%
2 3 2 -
20.3% 72.7% 22.4%
C
1 - - 1
10.9% 52.9%
42.1% -27% 31.0% 47.1%

BLK/HISP
BLACK HIS.
@ &)
5 2
100% 100%
5 2
1 -
22.0%
2 -
32.3%
2 2
45.7% 100%
10.4% -

MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SINGL MARR HIGH ME
WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD.

5 4 2 4 9 7 4
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
6 3 3 4 7 7 3

1 - 2 0 - 0 1

22.0% 75.1% 7.8% 5.1% 24.8%

1 2 - 1 5 1 3

22.8% 40.3% 25.8% 54.5% 16.9% 75.2%

n

- - - - 1 1 -
10.6% 14.1%

1 2 1 2 3 3 -
29.7% 59.7% 24.9% 37.4% 34.9% 45.0%

1 - - 1 - 1 -
25.6% 29.0% 18.9%

0.8% 40.3% -75% 18.1% 54.5% 11.8% 50.4%

1
100%

1
50.5%

1
49, 5%

-51%
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HR2 (Likely)
If the presidential election were held today, and the f911?w;ng)were the candidates, for whom would you vote? (Leaners
include

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME
. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 813 196 160 79 161 114 103 66 267 280 201 383 430 509 270 205 152 165 275 282 340 187
100% 100% 100.0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 834 174 175 92 157 116 120 58 279 290 207 386 448 467 332 218 157 174 270 385 314 127
ponald Trump, the 395 91 40 33 103 67 59 19 107 150 119 184 210 334 46 89 79 81 137 4 314 75
Republican 48.5% 46.7%  25.0% 42.1% 64.2% 59.2% 57.4% 29.0% 39.9% 53.6% 59.3% 48.1% 48.9% 65.6% 17.1% 43.6% 52.0% 49.0% 49.9% 1.4% 92.3% 40.3%
C C BCD B bad HI HI [o] v T
Kamala Harris, the 399 102 115 44 54 42 42 47 153 124 75 187 212 167 215 110 71 81 129 275 22 99
Democrat 49.0% 52.0% 71.9% 55.3% 33.4% 37.3% 40.3% 71.0% 57.5% 44.3% 37.3% 48.8% 49.2% 32.7% 79.6% 53.7% 46.8% 49.1% 46.8% 97.7% 6.5% 53.1%
EFg BDEFG EFg IIK JK N uv u
cornell R. West, the 4 - 1 2 2 - 0 - - 2 2 2 2 4 - - 0 1 3 1 - 4
Independent 0.5% 0.4% 2.3% 1.0% 0.3% 0.8% 1.1% 0.5% 0.6% 0.7% 0.2% 0.4% 1.2% 0.2% 2.0%
Ji11 stein, Green Party 7 1 3 - 1 0 1 - 5 1 - 6 1 - 5 2 1 - 3 0 1 4
0.8% 0.4% 1.7% 0.9% 0.4% 1.3% 2.0% 0.5% 1.6% 0.2% 2.0% 0.9% 0.9% 1.3% 0.2% 0.3% 2.3%
M

Other 2 - - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1
0.3% 0.6% 1.0% 0.4% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.6% 0.6% 0.3% 0.6%
Not sure 5 1 2 - - 2 1 - 2 1 2 2 4 2 4 1 - 2 2 1 1 3
0.6% 0.4% 1.0% 2.1% 0.6% 0.6% 0.5% 1.2% 0.4% 0.9% 0.3% 1.4% 0.7% 1.0% 0.8% 0.5% 0.2% 1.7%
Prefer not to answer 1 1 - 0 - - - - - - 1 0 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 -

0.2% 0.6% 0.3% 0.7% 0.1% 0.3% 0.2% 0.6% 0.4%
COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/ 28 4 8 2 5 4 - 13 10 5 18 11 15 12 4 4 7 14 3 6 18
THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES 3.5% 2.3% 4.7% 2.3% 3.1% 5.2% 3.6% 4.8% 3.6% 2.7% 4.6% 2.5% 2.9% 4.3% 2.2% 2.3% 4.1% 5.0% 1.1% 1.9% 9.7%
m p TU
HARRIS-TRUMP 0.5% 5.3% 47.0% 13.3% -31% -22% -17% 42.0% 17.6% -9.3% -22% 0.7% 0.3% -33% 62.5% 10.1% -5.2% 0.1% -3.2% 96.3% -86% 12.8%

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

HR2 (Likely)

If the presidential election were held today, and the fo11owing)were the candidates, for whom would you vote? (Leaners

include

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL  MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.
@®w ® @ ®m & M G W M O «Ww W ™M ™ O O
BASE=LIKELY VOTERS 813 142 459 210 240 269 214 57 238 191 224 223 365 357 267 174
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 834 171 458 200 223 244 266 66 262 185 241 205 386 337 264 218
Donald Trump, the 395 35 221 139 143 191 25 21 87 122 111 117 167 276 96 14
Republican 48.5% 24.4% 48.1% 66.3% 59.5% 71.1% 11.9% 36.6% 36.4% 64.2% 49.4% 52.3% 45.8% 77.5% 36.1% 8.3%
B BC E G I oP P
Kamala Harris, the 399 103 228 66 92 75 181 34 148 64 109 102 186 73 162 158
Democrat 49.0% 72.6% 49.7% 31.3% 38.2% 27.8% 84.6% 60.7% 61.9% 33.7% 48.8% 45.8% 51.1% 20.4% 60.6% 91.1%
D D F H ] N NO
cornell R. West, the 4 2 3 - 2 2 - - 1 2 - - 4 - -
Independent 0.5% 1.1% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7% 0.3% 0.9% 1.2% 1.6%
Ji11 stein, Green Party 7 3 2 2 - - 5 - 1 - 3 1 2 1 4 0
0.8% 1.9% 0.4% 1.0% 2.5% 0.3% 1.6% 0.6% 0.5% 0.3% 1.6% 0.3%
n
Other 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - - - 2 2 - -
0.3% 0.5% 0.9% 0.6% 0.6%
Not sure 5 - 2 3 2 - 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 3 - 1
0.6% 0.5% 1.4% 0.6% 1.0% 2.7% 0.6% 1.2% 0.3% 0.7% 0.8% 0.8% 0.4%
Prefer not to answer 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - -
0.2% 0.3% 0.5% 0.5% 0.6% 0.3%
COMBINED INDEPENDENTS/ 28 4 18 6 12 3 10 2 5 6 6 6 16 8 15 2
THIRD PARTY CANDIDATES 3.5% 3.0% 3.9% 2.9% 4.9% 1.1% 4.8% 2.7% 2.1% 3.0% 2.7% 2.9% 4.4% 2.1% 5.7% 1.1%
F NP
HARRIS-TRUMP 0.5% 48.2% 1.6% -35% -21% -43% 72.7% 24.0% 25.5% -31% -0.6% -6.4% 5.2% -57% 24.5% 82.8%

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS

Unweighted Total
I am still weighing my
choices

I have made up my mind
%bout who I will vote
or

Prefer not to answer

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

H3G
Thinking about the presidential elections in November, which of the following best describes you?

REGION

ATL. BLACK
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

@w ®
1029 225
100% 100%
1029 203

177 26

17% 11%

847 199

82%  88%

CFG
5 1
1% *%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

192
100%

185
32
16%

160
83%

1
*%

AGE
M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

359
100%

364
79
22%
K

279
78%

341
100%

349
62
18%
K

278
81%

1
*%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214
15
7%

193
92%
HIJ

0
*%

477
100%

469
94
20%

380
80%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
90
15%

506
85%

302
80%

INCOME
UND 30K- 50K-
30Kk 50K 75K
®» @ ®
300 197 206
100% 100% 100%
306 197 208
70 31 35
23% 16% 17%
as
227 164 170
76% 84% 83%
P p
3 1 0
1% *% *%

391
100%

358
43
11%

348
89%

193
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

H3G
Thinking about the presidential elections in November, which of the following best describes you?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
I am still weighing my 177 43 90 39 51 39 60 16 56 25 66 48 61 51 87 28
choices 17% 23% 16% 14% 19% 12% 20% 19% 17% 11% 20% 17% 15% 13% 22% 14%
cD F 3j m NP
I have made up my mind 847 148 458 234 217 290 236 65 269 194 265 231 349 347 302 179
about who I will vote 82% 77% 83% 85% 81% 88% 79% 81% 82% 89% 79% 83% 85% 87% 77% 86%
for b B E I k o o
Prefer not to answer 5 0 3 2 1 2 2 - 2 - 3 1 2 2 -
1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% 1% *%

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

E8A
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Improving national security

REGION

ATL. BLACK
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

105
10%

225
100%

203
91
40%
E
118
52%
C

16
7%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

G

192
100%

185

53
28%

118
61%
bcp

21
11%
G

82
52%
C

24
15%
BG

ijK

46
38%

14
12%

AGE

359
100%

364

142
39%
k

177
49%
h

40
11%

M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

341
100%

349

136
40%
k

179
52%
H

27
8%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214
66
32%

119
57%
Hi

24
11%

477
100%

469
188
40%

249
52%

39

271
49%

66
12%
1

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
162
27%

387
65%
(o]

50
8%

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30K 50K 75K 75K+
® W ® 6
300 197 206 306
100% 100% 100% 100%
306 197 208 300
128 70 76 124
43%  36% 37% 40%
136 106 104 163
45% 54% 51% 53%
p P
3 21 25 19
12% 11% 12% 6%

S S

DEM

391
100%

126
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E8A
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Improving national security

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Kamala Harris 404 112 212 76 87 75 187 36 149 66 144 94 166 67 176 154
390% 58% 39% 27% 32% 23% 63% 44% 46% 30% 43% 33% 40% 17% 45% 74%
D D F H b L N NO
Donald Trump 520 65 279 172 166 222 69 41 133 135 157 149 214 315 151 39
51% 34% 51% 62% 62% 67% 23% 50% 41% 62% 47% 53% 52% 79% 39% 19%

B BC G I op P
Not sure 105 15 60 28 16 34 42 4 45 18 34 37 32 18 64 14
10% 8% 11% 10% 6% 10% 14% 5%  14% 8% 10% 13% 8% 5% 16% 7%

e H j M NP

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

E8B
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Lowering the national debt

REGION

ATL. BLACK
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

466
45%

125
12%

225
100%

203

99
44%
E

102
45%
C

24
11%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

12%

EFG
40

11
11%

192
100%

185

54
28%
115

60%
BCDF

24
12%

80
56%
bcb

13
9%

33%

14
12%

AGE
M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

359
100%

364
166
46%

K

150
42%

44
12%

341
100%

349

143
42%
K

162
47%
H

36
11%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214
62
30%

115
55%
HIj

31
15%

477
100%

469
207
43%

224
47%

45

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
164
27%

365
61%
(o]

70
12%

48
13%

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30K 50K 75K 75K+
®» @ ® O
300 197 206 306
100% 100% 100% 100%
306 197 208 300
135 87 88 121
45% 44% 43% 40%
127 90 85 156
42% 46% 41% 51%
PR
38 20 33 29
13% 10% 16% 10%

S

DEM

391
100%

358
25
6%

338
87%

28

110
40%

106
38%

61
22%
TU
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Table E8B Page 42
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E8B
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Lowering the national debt

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Kamala Harris 437 120 228 86 89 75 205 45 164 66 148 112 177 73 192 163
43% 62% 41% 31% 33% 23% 69% 55% 50% 30% 44% 40% 43% 18% 49% 79%

b D F H J N NO

Donald Trump 466 56 249 155 154 212 50 32 112 129 149 131 185 292 134 30
45% 29% 45% 56% 57% 64% 17% 39% 34% 59% 45% 47% 45% 73% 34% 15%

B BC G I oP P

Not sure 125 16 74 34 26 44 43 5 51 26 37 37 50 36 65 14
12% 8% 13% 12% 10% 13% 14% 6% 16% 12% 11% 13% 12% 9% 17% 7%

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

E8C
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Growing the economy

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
ATL. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP

1029 225 206 104 192 157 144 121 359 341 208 477 552 599 379 300 197 206 306 350 391
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1029 203 215 117 185 151 158 102 364 349 214 469 560 537 442 306 197 208 300 472 358

456 101 135 50 58 60 52 74 168 145 69 210 246 177 256 141 86 91 130 318 23
44%  45% 65% 48% 30% 38% 36% 61% 47% 43% 33% 44% 45% 30% 68% 47% 44% 44% 42% 91% 6%

E BDEFG E IJK K K N uv
498 109 59 47 118 82 85 37 167 171 123 241 257 381 91 129 98 99 163 17 352
48%  48% 29% 45% 61% 52% 59% 31% 47% 50% 59% 51% 47% 64% 24% 43% 50% 48% 53% 5%  90%
C C BCD C bcd H H HIj (o] P v
75 16 13 7 17 15 7 10 24 25 16 25 49 40 32 30 12 15 14 15 16
7% 7% 6% 7% 9%  10% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 10% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4%
L S

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

113

127
46%

39
14%
TU
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Table E8C Page 44
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E8C
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Growing the economy

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Kamala Harris 456 123 238 91 91 86 213 43 177 68 158 113 185 79 200 169
44% 64% 43% 33% 34% 26% 71% 54% 54% 31% 47% 40% 45% 20% 51% 82%
b D f H J N NO
Donald Trump 498 60 268 165 163 218 56 36 119 136 152 145 200 305 151 31
48% 31% 49% 60% 61% 66% 19% 44% 37% 62% 45% 52% 48% 76% 39% 15%

B BC G I oP P
Not sure 75 8 45 20 14 27 30 2 31 16 25 21 27 17 40 7
7% 4% 8% 7% 5% 8% 10% 3% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4%  10% 3%

B H NP

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

E8D

Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Reducing taxes

REGION

ATL. BLACK
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

n  ®
1029 225
100% 100%
1029 203

485 116

47%  51%

EFG

444 98

43%  43%

Cc
100 12
10% 5%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

36%

13
12%
b

192
100%

185

65
34%

100
52%
bcp

27
14%
BCG

81
56%
BCD

11
8%

17
14%

AGE

359
100%

364

184
51%
K

143
40%
h

32
9%

M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

341
100%

349

161
47%
K

150
4%
H

31
9%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214

74
35%
114
55%
HIJ

21
10%

477
100%

469
222
47%

219
46%

35
7%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
198
33%

342
57%
(o]

59
10%

22%

37

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30K 50K 75K
®» @@ ®
300 197 206
100% 100% 100%
306 197 208
148 87 100
49% 44% 49%
114 85 86
38% 43% 42%
38 25 20
13% 12% 10%
S S S

151
49%

16
5%

391
100%

358
38
10%

326
83%

27

127
46%

99
36%
T
51

18%
TU
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Table E8D Page 46
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E8D
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Reducing taxes

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Kamala Harris 485 128 256 98 97 101 216 44 185 76 158 127 200 90 215 172
47% 67% 46% 36% 36% 30% 73% 54% 57% 35% 47% 45% 49% 22% 55% 83%
b D H J N NO
Donald Trump 444 52 240 145 148 194 50 32 97 126 139 124 179 286 126 24
43% 27% 44% 53% 55% 59% 17% 39% 30% 57% 42% 44% 44% TL% 32% 12%

B BC G I oP P
Not sure 100 11 55 32 23 36 31 5 45 17 37 29 32 25 50 11
10% 6% 10% 12% 8% 11% 11% 6%  14% 8% 11% 10% 8% 6% 13% 5%

B B J NP

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

ESE
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Cutting spending

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
ATL. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP

1029 225 206 104 192 157 144 121 359 341 208 477 552 599 379 300 197 206 306 350 391
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1029 203 215 117 185 151 158 102 364 349 214 469 560 537 442 306 197 208 300 472 358

457 103 133 56 55 56 54 75 179 141 62 207 250 174 259 144 87 101 120 306 29
44%  46% 65% 53% 29% 36% 37% 62% 50% 41% 30% 43% 45% 29% 68% 48% 44% 49% 39% 87% 8%

Ef BdEFG EFG IJK JK K N S S uv
453 104 53 39 107 71 79 32 142 157 121 221 232 354 79 114 90 85 154 17 329
44%  46% 26% 37% 56% 45% 55% 27% 40% 46% 58% 46% 42% 59% 21% 38% 46% 41% 50% 5%  84%
C c bopf C cb H H HIJ (o] Pr v
119 19 20 10 30 29 11 13 38 43 25 49 70 71 41 43 20 20 33 27 32
12% 8% 9% 9% 16% 19% 8% 11% 11% 13% 12% 10% 13% 12% 11% 14% 10% 10% 11% 8% 8%

BcG BCDG

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

120
43%

104
38%

54
10%
TU
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Table E8E Page 48
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

ESE
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Cutting spending

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Kamala Harris 457 122 240 92 87 87 216 44 180 69 153 118 186 77 200 171
44% 64% 43% 33% 32% 26% 72% 54% 55% 31% 46% 42% 45% 19% 51% 82%

b D H J N NO

Donald Trump 453 53 246 148 152 202 46 34 103 127 144 127 180 288 131 22
44% 27% 45% 54% 57% 61% 15% 41% 31% 58% 43% 45% 44% 72% 34% 11%

B BC G I oP P
Not sure 119 17 35 29 42 37 4 44 24 37 35 45 36 60 15

65
12% 9% 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 5% 13% 11% 11% 13% 11% 9%  15% 7%

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

E8F
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Securing the border

REGION
ATL. BLACK
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

1029 225 206 104 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1029 203 215 117 185
355 80 97 41 49

34%  36% 47% 40%  25%
E BEFG Ef

573 122 84 52 126
56% 54% 41% 50% 65%
C BCD
101 23 26 10 18
10%  10% 12% 10% 9%
G G G G

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

96
66%
BCD

43%

16
13%

AGE

359
100%

364

130
36%
K

193
54%
h

36
10%

M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

341
100%

349

117
34%
k

193
57%
H

31
9%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214

55
26%
135
65%
HIj

18
9%

477
100%

469
165
35%

279
58%

33
7%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
146
24%

409
68%
(o]

44
7%

INCOME
UND 30K- 50K-
30K 50K 75K
®» @@ ®
300 197 206
100% 100% 100%
306 197 208
109 63 68
36% 32% 33%
161 112 115
54% 57% 56%
30 22 23
10% 11% 11%

174
57%

22
7%

15%

391
100%

358
13
3%

371
95%

149
54%

45
16%
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Table E8F Page 50
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E8F
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Securing the border

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Kamala Harris 355 94 185 72 79 67 154 36 132 57 123 81 151 56 149 144
34% 49% 34% 26% 29% 20% 52% 44% 40% 26% 37% 29% 37% 14% 38% 70%
D d F b 1 1 N NO
Donald Trump 573 78 307 183 176 233 96 41 149 143 178 163 231 335 176 45
56% 41% 56% 66% 66% 70% 32% 51% 46% 65% 53% 58% 56% 84% 45% 21%

B BC G I op P
Not sure 101 19 59 20 13 31 48 4 46 20 34 36 30 9 66 19
10% 10% 11% 7% 5% 9% 16% 5%  14% 9% 10% 13% 7% 2% 17% 9%
e H j M NP N

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

480
47%

119
12%

E8G

Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Reducing crime

225
100%

203

98
43%
EF

108
48%
cd

19
9%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

REGION

EFG

ATL. BLACK
BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

192
100%

185
52
27%

119
62%
BCD

21
11%

18
15%

AGE
M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

359
100%

364
169
47%

jK
148

41%
H

42
12%

341
100%

349

133
39%
K

175
51%
HI

33
10%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214
61
29%

121
58%
HI

26
12%

477
100%

469
203
43%

228
48%

46

252
46%

73
13%
1

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
159
27%

380
63%
(o]

60
10%

53
14%

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30K 50K 75K

®» @@ ®
300 197 206
100% 100% 100%
306 197 208
140 80 83
47% 40%  40%
123 94 94
41% 48% 46%

37 23 29
12% 12%  14%

391
100%

358
22
6%

342
88%

27
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E8G
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Reducing crime

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Kamala Harris 430 119 224 83 82 77 207 39 159 68 150 107 173 73 187 162
42% 62% 41% 30% 31% 23% 69% 48% 49% 31% 45% 38% 42% 18% 48% 78%

b D f H J N NO

Donald Trump 480 56 262 158 164 215 48 33 117 132 148 133 197 303 136 29
47% 29% 47% 57% 61% 65% 16% 40% 36% 60% 44% 48% 48% 76% 35% 14%

B BC G I oP P
Not sure 119 17 22 38 44 10 51 20 36 39 42 25 68 16

65 35
12% 9% 12% 13% 8% 12% 15% 12% 16% 9% 11% 14% 10% 6% 17% 8%
J NP

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E8H
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Implementing a strong foreign policy

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

513
50%

99
10%

225
100%

203
94
42%
E
118
52%
C

14
6%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

25
12%
BG

REGION

bG

ATL. BLACK
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

192
100%

185

56
29%

115
60%
cb

22
11%
bG

86
55%
C

19
12%
bG

IJK

35%

12
10%

AGE

359
100%

364

147
41%
k

174
48%
H

39
11%

M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

341
100%

349
135
39%

174
51%
H

32
9%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214
69
33%

124
59%
HIj

16
8%

477
100%

469
198
41%

243
51%

36
8%

270
49%

63
11%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
169
28%

382
64%
(o]

48
8%

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30K 50K 75K 75K+
®» @ ® O
300 197 206 306
100% 100% 100% 100%
306 197 208 300
124 75 80 132
41% 38% 39% 43%
144 101 100 156
48% 51% 49% 51%
32 21 26 19
11% 11% 13% 6%
S S S

DEM

391
100%

127
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Table E8H Page 54
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E8H
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Implementing a strong foreign policy

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Kamala Harris 417 113 217 84 89 80 188 39 152 66 145 96 176 68 183 159
40% 59% 39% 30% 33% 24% 63% 48% 46% 30% 43% 34% 43% 17% AT% 77%
b D F H J L L N NO
Donald Trump 513 60 277 171 163 218 74 35 134 134 157 148 206 319 143 34
50% 31% 50% 62% 61% 66% 25% 44% 41% 61% 47% 53% 50% 80% 37% 16%

B BC G I oP P
Not sure 99 19 57 21 16 32 37 6 41 20 33 36 29 14 65 14
10% 10% 10% 8% 6% 10% 12% 8% 13% 9% 10% 13% 7% 3% 17% 7%
M NP n

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

ESI
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Ensuring energy security/energy
independence

TOTAL BURéS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

456
44%

121
12%

225
100%

203
104

10%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

REGION

BLACK
o o &
206 104 192
100% 100% 100%
215 117 185
129 51 63
63% 49% 33%

BDEFG EF
50 38 112
24% 37% 58%
C BCD
27 15 18
13%  14% 9%

83
53%
bcp

23
15%

75
52%
cb

15
10%

34
28%

17
14%

AGE
M
SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

359
100%

364

174
18%

K
148

41%
H

37
10%

341
100%

349
140
41%

k

156
46%
H

45
13%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214
69
33%

118
57%
HIJ

21
10%

477
100%

469
213
45%

225
47%

40
8%

232
42%

81
15%

RACE
BLACK

WHITE HISP
(O RN
599 379
100% 100%
537 442
180 248
30%  65%

N

356 78
59% 21%

0

63 54
11%  14%

INCOME
UND 30K- 50K-

30K

3
100%
306
134
45%

126
42%

40
13%

50K

197
100%

197

86
44%

85
43%

25
13%

75K

206
100%

208
90
43%

92
45%

24
12%

29
8%

391
100%

358
30
8%

338
86%

23

118

96
35%

63
23%
TU
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Table E8I Page 56
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

ESI
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Ensuring energy security/energy

independence
AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Kamala Harris 452 121 244 83 93 87 206 42 168 71 141 113 198 88 190 167
44% 63% 44% 30% 35% 26% 69% 51% 51% 32% 42% 40% 48% 22% 49%  80%

b D f H J 1 N NO

Donald Trump 456 52 242 157 159 197 46 32 113 117 146 128 181 290 132 27
44% 27% 44% 57% 59% 60% 15% 39% 34% 53% 44% 46% 44% 72% 34% 13%

B BC G I oP P

Not sure 121 19 65 35 17 46 46 8 47 32 48 39 33 22 69 13
12% 10% 12% 13% 6% 14% 16% 9% 14% 15% 14% 14% 8% 6% 18% 6%

E h M M NP

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Kamala Harris

ponald Trump

Not sure

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

E8J
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Fixing Inflation

REGION
ATL. BLACK
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

1029 225 206 104 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1029 203 215 117 185
442 103 120 54

54
43%  46% 58% 52% 28%
Eg BEFG EfG

480 103 60 33 116
47%  46% 29% 31% 60%
cb BCD

107 19 26 17 23
10% 9% 13% 17% 12%
G bFG G

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

BCD

32%

11
9%

AGE
M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

359
100%

364
171
48%

jK
153

43%
H

35
10%

341
100%

349
137
40%

K
164

48%
H

40
12%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214
63
30%

124
60%
HIJ

21
10%

477
100%

469
204
43%

227
48%

45
10%

253
46%

62
11%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
164
27%

376
63%
(o]

59
10%

22%

42
11%

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30K 50K 75K
®» @@ ®
300 197 206
100% 100% 100%
306 197 208
142 83 91
47% 42% 44%
S
122 95 96
41% 48% 47%
36 19 19
12% 9% 9%

8%

391
100%

358
18
5%

352
90%

21

113
40%

111
40%

55
TU
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Table E8] Page 58
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E8J
Regardless of whom you support, whom do you trust more on the following issues? Fixing Inflation

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Kamala Harris 442 121 231 88 83 81 214 39 170 67 155 114 172 73 193 167
43% 63% 42% 32% 31% 25% 72% 49% 52% 30% 46% 41% 42% 18% 49% 81%
b D H J N NO
Donald Trump 480 54 259 161 157 219 46 38 118 133 142 137 199 303 142 28
47% 28% 47% 59% 58% 66% 15% 47% 36% 60% 42% 49% 48% 76% 36% 13%

B BC e G I oP P
Not sure 107 17 61 26 29 31 38 4 39 20 37 28 40 24 56 12
10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9%  13% 4%  12% 9% 11% 10% 10% 6%  14% 6%

H NP

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Helping my family

Hurting my family

Not sure

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

508
49%

155
15%

225
100%

203

82
36%
Ef

117
52%
cb

27
12%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ATL.
BURBS ATLANTA

E9
Are Biden and Kamala's policies helping or hurting your family?

REGION

BLACK
BELT NORTH
o ®
104 192
100% 100%
117 185
44 47
42%  24%

EF
40 116
39%  61%
bcb
20 29
19%  15%

AGE
M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

359
100%

364

137
38%
K

160
45%
H

62
17%
K

341
100%

349

110
32%

183
54%
HI

49
14%
k

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214
58
28%

131
63%
HIJ

19
9%

477
100%

469
175
37%

235
49%

66
14%

273
49%

89
16%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
137
23%

389
65%
(o]

72
12%

INCOME
UND 30K- 50K-
30k 50K 75K
® W ®
300 197 206
100% 100% 100%
306 197 208
122 50 73
1% 25% 36%
Q q
132 106 102
12%  54% 50%
P
45 41 31
15% 21% 15%
S

391
100%

358
27
7%

342
87%

23

136
49%

72
26%
TU
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Table E9 Page 60
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E9
Are Biden and Kamala's policies helping or hurting your family?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Helping my family 366 109 187 68 79 58 170 40 129 61 120 83 163 66 149 150
36% 57% 34% 25% 29% 18% 57% 49% 39% 28% 36% 30% 40% 17% 38% 72%
b D F J L N NO
Hurting my family 508 53 281 168 165 225 64 34 136 135 154 150 204 313 148 31
49% 28% 51% 61% 61% 68% 22% 42% 42% 62% 46% 53% 50% 78% 38% 15%

B BC G I oP P
Not sure 155 29 83 39 25 47 64 7 62 23 60 47 44 21 94 26
15% 15% 15% 14% 9% 14% 21% 9% 19% 10% 18% 17% 11% 5% 24% 13%
e H J M M NP N

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Helped my family

Hurt my family

Not sure

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

353
34%

151
15%

225
100%

203

109
48%
C

88
39%
EFG

28
12%

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

ATL.
BURBS ATLANTA

101
19%
bEFG

33
16%

REGION
BLACK
BELT NORTH
o ®
104 192
100% 100%
117 185
44 119
42%  62%
BCD
41 44
39%  23%
EFg
19 30
18%  16%

E10
Did Trump's policies help or hurt your family?

25%

BCD

60
IJK

20
16%

AGE
M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

359
100%

364
177
49%

H

115
32%

66
19%
JK

341
100%

349
183
54%

H
119
35%

39
12%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214
124
59%
HI
59
28%

26
12%

477
100%

469
253
53%

160
34%

63
13%

192
35%

88
16%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
388
65%

(o]
140
23%

70
12%

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30k 50K 75K
® W ®
300 197 206
100% 100% 100%
306 197 208
148 102 93
19%  52% 45%
103 71 73
34% 36% 36%
49 24 40
16% 12% 19%
qs

391
100%

358
355
91%

17
4%

19

117
42%

94
34%
u

66
24%
tu
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Table E10 Page 62
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E10
Did Trump's policies help or hurt your family?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Helped my family 525 72 278 169 167 221 79 40 136 133 164 146 214 328 148 38
51% 38% 50% 61% 62% 67% 27% 49% 42% 61% 49% 52% 52% 82% 38% 18%

B BC G I oP P
Hurt my family 353 87 195 69 73 67 159 30 134 59 116 86 151 39 160 145
34% 46X 35% 25% 27% 20% 53% 36% 41% 27% 35% 31% 37% 10% 41% 70%
b D f H J N NO
Not sure 151 32 37 28 42 60 12 28 54 48 47 33 83 24

79 57
15% 17% 14% 13% 10% 13% 20% 15% 17% 13% 16% 17% 11% 8% 21% 12%
m m NP

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table E11A Page 63
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E11A
Do you believe Kamala Harris's positions on the following issues are genuine conversions or politically motivated for
the coming election? Border wall

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME
. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 225 206 104 192 157 144 121 359 341 208 477 552 599 379 300 197 206 306 350 391 278
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 203 215 117 185 151 158 102 364 349 214 469 560 537 442 306 197 208 300 472 358 183
Genuine conversion 309 63 85 32 49 38 42 40 118 101 50 139 170 140 155 90 55 63 99 193 49 67
30% 28% 41% 31% 25% 24% 29% 33% 33% 30% 24% 29% 31% 23% 41% 30% 28% 31% 32% 55% 13% 24%

BEFG K N uv u

Politically motivated 562 124 94 57 120 89 79 55 175 192 140 277 285 383 156 155 104 111 177 106 309 143
for the coming election 55%  55% 45% 55% 62% 57% 55% 46% 49% 56% 67% 58% 52% 64% 41% 52% 53% 54% 58% 30% 79% 51%
4 C C 4 hi HIJ m (o] v T

Not sure 158 39 27 15 24 30 23 25 67 48 18 61 97 76 68 54 37 32 30 51 33 68
15% 17% 13% 15% 12% 19% 16% 21% 19% 14% 9% 13% 18% 13% 18% 18% 19% 15% 10% 15% 8% 25%

e K K L N S S S U TU

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table E11A Page 64
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E11A
Do you believe Kamala Harris's positions on the following issues are genuine conversions or politically motivated for
the coming election? Border wall

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248

Genuine conversion 309 81 160 68 67 73 127 28 112 58 98 83 128 78 114 117

30% 42% 29% 25% 25% 22% 43% 35% 34% 27% 29% 30% 31% 19% 29% 56%

D j N NO

Politically motivated 562 89 304 164 174 209 118 38 153 130 171 149 241 295 190 60

for the coming election 55% 47% 55% 59% 65% 63% 40% 47% 47% 59% 51% 53% 59% 74% 49% 29%
b B I k oP P

Not sure 158 21 87 44 27 49 52 15 63 31 66 48 42 27 86 30

15% 11% 16% 16% 10% 15% 18% 19% 19% 14% 20% 17% 10% 7% 22% 15%

M M NP N

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table E11B Page 65
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E11B
Do you believe Kamala Harris's positions on the following issues are genuine conversions or politically motivated for
the coming election? Fracking

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME
. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 225 206 104 192 157 144 121 359 341 208 477 552 599 379 300 197 206 306 350 391 278
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 203 215 117 185 151 158 102 364 349 214 469 560 537 442 306 197 208 300 472 358 183
Genuine conversion 275 58 79 34 41 28 36 39 112 81 45 137 139 120 144 73 46 59 92 173 43 60
27%  26% 38% 33% 21% 18% 25% 32% 31% 24% 21% 29% 25% 20% 38% 24% 23% 29% 30% 49% 11% 21%

BEFG eF k JK N uv u

Politically motivated 511 113 76 45 121 87 70 46 150 180 135 260 251 356 131 134 102 103 163 92 290 126
for the coming election 50%  50% 37% 43% 63% 55% 48% 39% 42% 53% 65% 55% 45% 59% 35% 45% 52% 50% 53% 26% 74% 45%
C BCDG cd C HI HIJ M (o] P v T

Not sure 242 54 52 25 30 42 38 36 98 80 29 80 163 122 105 93 49 44 51 85 58 92
24%  24% 25% 24% 16% 27% 27% 30% 27% 24% 14% 17% 29% 20% 28% 31% 25% 21% 17% 24% 15% 33%

E E E E K K K L N RS S U TU

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table E11B Page 66
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E11B
Do you believe Kamala Harris's positions on the following issues are genuine conversions or politically motivated for
the coming election? Fracking

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248

Genuine conversion 275 80 140 55 57 63 116 28 94 45 79 79 117 77 91 107

27% 41% 25% 20% 21% 19% 39% 34% 29% 20% 24% 28% 28% 19% 23% 51%

D ] NO

Politically motivated 511 76 279 151 173 184 95 36 128 122 153 135 223 276 171 54

for the coming election 50% 40% 51% 55% 64% 56% 32% 44% 39% 55% 46% 48% 54X 69% 44% 26%
B B f g I K oP P

Not sure 242 36 132 69 38 84 87 18 105 53 102 66 72 47 129 47

24% 19% 24% 25% 14% 26% 29% 22% 32%  24% 3?% 24% 17% 12% 33% 23%

E j M m NP N

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

A=Excellent

B=Good

C=Average

D=Poor

F=Unacceptable

Not sure

GOOD - AOR B

POOR - D OR F

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

E12_R1
How would you grade the following for their handling of the aftermath of Hurricane Helene? Governor Brian Kemp

REGION

ATL. BLACK
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

291
28%

190
18%

75
7%

70
7%

98
10%

595
58%

146
14%

225
100%

203

66
29%
C

59
26%

35
15%

23
10%
eF

22
10%
Fg

21
9%
e

125
56%

45
20%
EFG

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

63
31%

44
21%
22
EF
21
eFG
19
9%

100
48%

44
EFG

28
27%

19
19%

15
14%

55
53%

15
14%
F

192
100%

185
72
37%
cd

64
33%
g

29
15%

135
BCDG
20

26%

30
19%

24%

34
23%
be

6%

18
12%

78
54%

15

27
23%

27
23%
k

17
14%
JK

26
IJK
35%

25

JK

AGE

359
100%

364

80
22%
H

86
24%

78
22%
K

34
10%
JK

43
12%
JK

38
11%
K

165
46%

77
22%
JK

M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

341
100%

349

105
31%
HI

113
33%
h1

59
17%

18
5%

16
5%
k

29
9%
K

219
64%
HI

34
10%
K

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214

104
50%
HIJ

64
31%

26
12%

169
81%
HIJ

477
100%

469
137
29%

137
29%

91
19%

37
8%

36
7%

39
8%

273
57%

73
15%

154
28%

99
18%
38

7%

35
6%

59
11%

321
58%

73
13%

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537
225
38%

(o]
175
29%

107
18%

25
4%

24
1%

42
7%

400
67%

50

101
27%

74
20%

173
45%

81

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30K 50K 75K
®» @@ ®
300 197 206
100% 100% 100%
306 197 208
87 54 54
29%  28% 26%
71 57 59
24%  29%  29%
61 37 41
20% 19% 20%
23 17 16
8% 9% 8%
25 9 17
8% 5% 8%
33 22 19
11% 11% 9%
S
157 111 113
52% 57% 55%
49 26 33
16% 13% 16%

19
6%

19
6%

21
7%

200
65%
PQR

38

94
27%
81
23%

42
12%
uv

36
30
9%

160
46%

78
uv

391
100%

358
175
45%

113
29%

46
12%
16

4%

16
%

25
6%

288
74%

32
8%

Table E12_R1 Page 67

22%

83
30%

59

17
6%

18
6%

39
14%
TU

145
52%

35
13%
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(Continued)
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E12_R1
How would you grade the following for their handling of the aftermath of Hurricane Helene? Governor Brian Kemp

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
ATL. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP  IND
@ ® @©@ ® & ® O W O O «Ww OO M ® @ CE @ ® 6 M W m
Mean 2.73 2.61 2.38 2.67 2.96 3.09 2.79 2.25 2.39 2.88 3.28 2.69 2.77 2.99 2.37 2.64 2.74 2.63 2.86 2.35 3.14 2.64

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E12_R1
How would you grade the following for their handling of the aftermath of Hurricane Helene? Governor Brian Kemp

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

TOTAL 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
A=Excellent 304 48 151 104 98 128 58 14 85 82 101 72 130 175 94 32
30% 25% 27% 38% 36% 39% 19% 18% 26% 37% 30% 26% 32% 44% 24% 15%

BC I oP P
B=Good 291 158 81 79 96 27 80 75 79 135 108 118 58

47 74 77
28% 24% 29% 30% 29% 29% 25% 33% 24% 34% 24% 28% 33% 27% 30% 28%
I

C=Average 190 37 105 48 49 58 60 15 68 29 53 56 80 51 80 50
18% 19% 19% 17% 18% 18% 20% 18% 21% 13% 16% 20% 19% 13% 20% 24%
b N N
D=Poor 75 19 48 9 13 13 31 8 25 13 29 19 27 23 30 23
7%  10% 9% 3% 5% 4%  10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8% 11%
D D N
F=Unacceptable 70 17 39 14 14 11 29 14 28 7 24 27 19 20 22 25
7% 9% 7% 5% 5% 3% 10% 17% 8% 3% 7%  10% 5% 5% 6% 12%
g b M NO
Not sure 98 24 50 19 16 26 48 3 42 15 48 28 20 23 47 19
10% 13% 9% 7% 6% 8% 16% 4% 13% 7% 14% 10% 5% 6% 12% 9%
D H b M M N n
GOOD - A OR B 595 94 309 185 177 223 131 41 164 156 180 149 265 284 212 90
58% 49% 56% 67% 66% 68% 44% 51% 50% 71% 54% 53% 64% 71% 54% 43%

BC 1 KL  oP P
POOR - D OR F 146 36 87 23 26 23 59 22 53 20 53 46 47 43 52 48
14% 19% 16% 8% 10% 7% 20% 27% 16% 9% 16% 16% 11% 11% 13% 23%
D D b m NO

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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(Continued)
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E12_R1
How would you grade the following for their handling of the aftermath of Hurricane Helene? Governor Brian Kemp

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

Mean 2.73 2.53 2.67 2.99 2.93 3.04 2.40 2.25 2.59 3.03 2.71 2.59 2.84 3.05 2.67 2.26

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

TOTAL

Unweighted Total

A=Excellent

B=Good

C=Average

D=Poor

F=Unacceptable

Not sure

GOOD - AOR B

POOR - D OR F

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

E12_R2
How would you grade the following for their handling of the aftermath of Hurricane Helene? The Biden-Harris
administration

REGION
. BLACK
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

225 206 104 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1029 203 215 117 185

214 38 65 23 37
21%  17% 32% 22% 19%
BEFG
191 54 45 23 20
19%  24% 22% 22% 11%
Ef E E
156 37 32 19 27
15% 16% 15% 18% 14%

g
119 23 19 13 25
12%  10% 9% 13% 13%
301 67 32 23 77
29%  30% 15% 23% 40%
C BCD
48 7 14 2 6
5% 3% 7% 2% 3%

bdE

405 92 110 46 58
39%  41% 53% 44% 30%
EF BEFG EF

420 90 50 37 102
41%  40% 24%  35% 53%
C 4 BCD

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

24
15%

26
17%

23
15%

50
32%
12
bde
46
30%
73
c

25
17%

15
10%

16
11%

53
cb

5%

54
37%

69
cd

12%

13
10%

21
18%
14
3K
59

34
28%

AGE
M
SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

359
100%

364

74
21%

66
18%
k
56

16%

46
13%

96
27%
19

5%

141
39%

143
40%
H

341
100%

349
70
21%

65
19%
k

53
15%

36
10%

106
31%

12
3%

135
40%

142
42%
H

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214
44
21%

26
13%

33
16%

24
12%

78
37%
HI

71
34%

102
HI

477
100%

469

111
23%

84
18%
66

14%

64
13%

139
29%

12
3%

196
41%

203
42%

103

107
19%

90
16%

55
10%

162
29%

36
6%

210
38%

217
39%

RACE
BLACK
WHITE HISP
w (@
599 379
100% 100%
537 442
91 116
15% 31%
N
75 105
13% 28%
N
100 47
17% 12%
o
82 27
14% 7%
(o]
230 60
38% 16%
(o]
21 25
3% 7%
N
166 220
28% 58%
N
311 87
52%  23%
(o]

INCOME
UND 30K- 50K-

30K

3
100%
306

60
20%

59
20%

42
14%

34
11%

85
28%
19
6%
rs
119
40%

119
40%

50K

197
100%

197
33
17%

35
18%

29
15%

22
11%

61
31%

17
9%
RS

68
35%

82
42%

75K

206
100%

208

44
21%

40
20%
38

18%

21
10%

57
28%

84
41%

78
38%

4
16%
45
15%
40

13%

94
31%

124
11%

133
43%

109

47
13%

12
%

10
3%

13
4%

268
76%
uv

23
6%

391
100%

358
14
1%

25
6%

60
15%

74
19%
v

213
55%

40
10%

287
73%
v
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55
20%

49
18%

32

76
27%
25
TU
96
34%
u

108
39%
T
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(Continued)
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E12_R2
How would you grade the following for their handling of the aftermath of Hurricane Helene? The Biden-Harris
administration

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME
. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

Mean 1.90 1.87 2.49 2.08 1.56 1.63 1.72 2.27 1.93 1.87 1.69 1.93 1.87 1.51 2.53 1.91 1.77 1.96 1.91 3.17 0.84 1.81

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E12_R2
How would you grade the following for their handling of the aftermath of Hurricane Helene? The Biden-Harris

TOTAL

Unweighted Total
A=Excellent

B=Good

C=Average

D=Poor

F=Unacceptable

Not sure

GOOD - AOR B

POOR - D OR F

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

TOTAL URBAN URBAN

IDEOLOGY

SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

191
19%

156
15%

119
12%

301
29%

48
5%

405
39%

420
41%

AREA TYPE
SUB-

RURAL
® O @
192 551 275

100% 100% 100%
220 543 254
74 96 42
39% 17%  15%
b
39 114 37
20% 21% 13%
d D
24 92 39
12% 17%  14%
17 67 34
9% 12% 12%
28 161 110
15% 29% 40%
B BC
8 21 13
4% 4% 5%
114 210 79
59% 38% 29%
b D
46 228 144
24% 41%  52%
B BC

administration
WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT
WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR
MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM
® *® @& H @O @
268 331 298 81 327 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
244 293 356 86 341 214
58 33 92 23 63 40
22% 10% 31% 29% 19% 18%
F
30 46 89 16 72 34
1% 14% 30% 19% 22% 16%
H J
43 57 36 11 54 34
16% 17% 12% 14% 17% 16%
43 39 19 8 33 19
16% 12% 6% 10% 10% 9%
92 138 42 19 78 85
34% 42% 14% 23% 24% 39%
e g I
3 18 21 4 27 7
1% 5% 7% 6% 8% 3%
E ]
88 79 181 39 136 74
33% 24% 61% 48% 41%  34%
F H j
134 177 60 27 111 104
50% 54% 20% 33% 34% 48%
G I

EDUCATION
HIGH SOME
ww W
334 280
100% 100%
337 255
78 42
23%  15%
L
56 53
17%  19%
47 47
14%  17%
34 32
10%  12%
93 94
28%  33%
27 11
8% 4%
LM
134 96
40%  34%
127 126
38%  45%

82
20%

61
15%

53
13%

114
28%

175
43%

167

400
100%
380
45
11%

27
7%

63
16%
P

61
15%
P

199
50%
oP

5
1%

72
18%

260
65%

178
46%

119
30%

207
100%

248

21
10%

4%

151
73%
NO

30
15%
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Table E12_R2 Page 74
(Continued)
American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E12_R2
How would you grade the following for their handling of the aftermath of Hurricane Helene? The Biden-Harris

administration
AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME

TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

Mean 1.90 2.62 1.84 1.49 1.70 1.35 2.62 2.22 2.03 1.64 1.97 1.70 1.97 1.13 2.19 2.93

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

E13
some say that FEMA, the Federal Emergency Management Agency, reallocated $650 million to support migrants, 1eaving less
money available for hurricane relief efforts. In your opinion, how much do you approve or disapprove of FEMA’s
allocation of resources?

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME PARTY
ATL. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 225 206 104 192 157 144 121 359 341 208 477 552 599 379 300 197 206 306 350 391 278
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1029 203 215 117 185 151 158 102 364 349 214 469 560 537 442 306 197 208 300 472 358 183
Approve Strongly 174 30 46 23 24 22 28 33 76 46 18 91 82 67 102 51 25 35 61 110 29 33
17% 13% 22% 22% 13% 14% 19% 27% 21% 14% 9% 19% 15% 11% 27% 17% 13% 17% 20% 31% 7% 12%

BEF e K IK N q uw
Approve Somewhat 166 34 48 22 24 18 20 36 79 36 15 20 76 64 95 51 40 32 43 82 34 49
16% 15% 23% 21% 13% 11% 14% 30% 22% 11% 7% 19% 14% 11% 25% 17% 20% 15% 14% 23% 9% 18%
BEFG K IK m N u u
Disapprove Somewhat 131 36 22 18 19 16 19 17 49 43 22 58 73 75 43 46 18 31 33 55 42 35
13% 16% 11% 18% 10% 10% 13% 14% 14% 13% 11% 12% 13% 13% 11% 15% 9% 15% 11% 16% 11% 13%

3 q u
Disapprove Strongly 428 98 61 28 104 69 68 12 111 173 132 192 236 329 81 109 89 91 132 52 267 107
42%  43% 29% 27% 54% 44% 47% 10% 31% 51% 63% 40% 43% 55% 21% 36% 45% 44% 43% 15% 68% 39%
D Bcof @ o H HI HIJ 0 p v T
Not Sure 131 28 29 13 20 31 8 23 44 43 21 46 85 63 57 43 24 17 37 51 20 53
13% 13% 14% 13% 11% 20% 6% 19% 12% 13% 10% 10% 15% 11% 15% 14% 12% 8% 12% 15% 5% 19%
G G g bEG k L N r u U
APPROVE 340 63 95 45 48 40 48 69 155 83 33 181 159 132 197 102 65 67 104 192 63 83
33% 28% 46% 43% 25% 26% 33% 57% 43% 24% 16% 38% 29% 22% 52% 34% 33% 32% 34% 55% 16% 30%
BEFG BEF K 3K K M N uw u
DISAPPROVE 559 134 83 46 124 85 88 29 160 215 154 250 308 404 125 155 107 122 166 107 309 142
54% 59% 40% 449% 64% 54% 61% 24% 44% 63% 74% 52% 56% 67% 33% 52% 55% 59% 54% 31% 79% 51%
D oof c o H HI HIJ 0 v T

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

Ssome say that FEMA, the Federal Emergency Management Agency, reallocated $650 million to support migrants, leavin
money available for hurricane relief efforts. In your opinion, how much do you approve or disapprove of FEMA's

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Approve Strongly

Approve Somewhat

Disapprove Somewhat

Disapprove Strongly

Not Sure

APPROVE

DISAPPROVE

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

TOTAL URBAN URBAN

E13

allocation of resources?

IDEOLOGY

SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

MOD.

9 Tess

166
16%

131
13%

428
42%

131
13%

340
33%

559
54%

AREA TYPE
SUB-

RURAL
® O @
192 551 275

100% 100% 100%
220 543 254
59 85 30
31%  15%  11%
b
37 91 36
19% 16% 13%
25 75 31
13% 14% 11%
53 227 143
28% 41% 52%
B BC
19 73 35
10% 13% 13%
95 176 66
50% 32% 24%
b D
78 302 174
41% 55% 63%
B BC

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
® G
268 331
100% 100%
244 293
41 27
15% 8%
F
37 27
14% 8%
f
32 44
12%  13%
139 190
52% 58%
20 43
8% 13%
e
78 54
20% 16%
F
170 234
63% 71%

BLK/HISP
BLACK HIS.
@ @
298 81
100% 100%
356 86
81 21
27%  26%
72 23
24%  28%
39 5
13% 6%
H
59 22
20%  27%
47 10
16%  12%
153 44
51%  55%
98 27
33% 33%

MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
WOMEN WOM

@ @
327 220
100% 100%
341 214
49 33
15%  15%
48 27
15%  12%
51 22
15%  10%

j

123 111
38% 51%
I

56 26
17%  12%

j

97 60
30%  28%
174 133
53% 61X

EDUCATION
HIGH SOME
ww W
334 280
100% 100%
337 255
62 32
19%  12%
L
66 42
20%  15%
m
48 36
14%  13%
110 141
33% 51%
Km
48 27
14%  10%
128 74
38% 27%
L
158 178
47%  64%
KM

14%

46
11%

176
43%

53
13%

136
33%

223
54%
k

400
100%

380
47
12%

39
10%

40
10%

258
65%
oP

17
%

85
21%

298
74%
oP

124
32%

71
18%

135
34%

186
48%

207
100%

248
67
32%
NO
48
23%

26
12%

34
16%

32
15%

116
569%
NO

60
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American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA - 10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

El4
some say that the media deliberately reported less on Hurricane Helene's damage because many of the victims are rural
whites considered conservatives or Trump supporters. To what extent do you agree or disagree with this sentiment?

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME
. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K 75K+ DEM REP IND

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 225 206 104 192 157 144 121 359 341 208 477 552 599 379 300 197 206 306 350 391 278

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1029 203 215 117 185 151 158 102 364 349 214 469 560 537 442 306 197 208 300 472 358 183
Agree strongly 242 43 19 50 40 45 27 75 82 58 112 131 155 79 46 39 78 63 135

45 74 44
24%  19% 22% 19% 26% 26% 31% 22% 21% 24% 28% 23% 24% 26% 21% 25% 23% 19% 25% 18% 35% 16%
BcD i o v

Agree Somewhat 242 56 53 27 47 24 35 32 93 75 42 130 112 144 83 71 39 44 85 63 104 73
23%  25% 26% 26% 25% 15% 24% 27% 26% 22% 20% 27% 20% 24% 22% 24% 20% 21% 28% 18% 27% 26%
F F f F f M q T T
Disagree Somewhat 131 24 26 21 24 15 22 18 63 36 15 65 66 63 60 41 22 32 33 56 39 36
13% 10% 13% 20% 13% 9%  15% 15% 17%  10% 7% 14% 12% 11% 16% 14% 11% 16% 11% 16% 10% 13%
BF IK N u

Disagree Strongly 234 64 52 25 41 32 21 16 68 88 62 105 130 127 94 48 45 65 71 122 43 68
23%  28% 25% 24% 21% 20% 15% 13% 19% 26% 30% 22% 23% 21% 25% 16% 23% 31% 23% 35% 11% 25%
G G HI  HI p Pgs P WV u
Not Sure 179 38 31 12 30 46 22 27 61 60 32 65 114 110 63 66 44 26 40 47 70 56
17% 17% 15% 12% 16% 29% 15% 23% 17% 17% 15% 14% 21% 18% 17% 22% 22% 13% 13% 13% 18% 20%
BCDEG L RS RS t T
AGREE 484 100 98 46 97 64 79 59 168 157 100 241 243 299 162 145 85 84 163 126 239 117
47%  44% 47%  44% 51% 41% 53% 49% 47% 46% 48% 51% 44% 50% 43% 48% 43% 41% 53% 36% 61% 42%

F M o QR v

DISAGREE 366 87 78 46 65 47 43 34 131 124 77 170 196 191 155 89 68 97 104 178 82 105
36% 32% 38% 44% 34% 30% 30% 28% 36% 36% 37% 36% 35% 32% 41% 30% 34% 47% 34% 51% 21% 38%
g FG N PQS uv u

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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El4
some say that the media deliberately reported less on Hurricane Helene's damage because many of the victims are rural
whites considered conservatives or Trump supporters. To what extent do you agree or disagree with this sentiment?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH SOME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
Agree strongly 242 51 101 89 65 90 60 19 62 67 72 64 106 146 55 37
24% 26% 18% 32% 24% 27% 20% 23% 19% 31% 22% 23% 26% 36% 14% 18%
C C I oP
Agree Somewhat 242 43 140 55 73 71 62 21 60 50 85 64 93 107 99 29
23%  23% 255 20% 27% 21% 21% 25% 18% 23% 25% 23% 23% 27% 25% 14%
P P
Disagree Somewhat 131 36 69 25 27 37 47 13 40 26 45 35 52 44 57 29
13% 19% 13% 9% 10% 11% 16% 16% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14% 14%
D
Disagree Strongly 234 36 143 54 62 65 19 86 43 63 62 110 44 101 87

75
23% 19% 28% 20% 23% 20% 25% 23% 26% 20% 19% 22% 27% 11% 26% 42%
j K N NO

Not Sure 179 25 98 52 42 68 53 10 78 33 70 55 51 60 80 24
17% 13% 18% 19% 16% 21% 18% 12% 24% 15% 21% 20% 12% 15% 20% 12%

b M M np
AGREE 484 94 242 144 138 161 122 39 123 118 157 128 199 253 154 66
47% 49% 44% 52% 51% 49% 41% 49% 37% 54% 47% 46% 48% 63% 39% 32%

[ I op P
DISAGREE 366 73 212 79 89 102 123 32 127 69 108 97 161 88 157 117
36% 385 38% 29% 33% 31% 41% 39% 39% 31% 32% 35% 39% 22% 40% 56%
D N NO

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



American Greatness/TIPP Poll, GEORGIA -

BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Not sure

CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED

10/14 to 10/16, 1,029 Registered, 813 Likely, ONLINE Survey, Credibility Interval +/-3.5 PTS for LV

255
25%

134
13%

241
23%

46
4%

608
59%

375
36%

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV
Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

225
100%

203
86
38%
C
53
23%

24
11%

54
24%

139
61%

78
35%

How concerned are you about repeated assassination attempts on Donald Trump?

52
25%

27
13%

67
33%
bEFG

3%

106
51%

94
46%
BEFG

REGION

23
22%
21
bef

27
26%

53
51%

48
46%
bEF

ATL. BLACK
BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH

192
100%

185

79
41%
cb

48
25%

23
12%

34
18%

127
66%
cb

57
30%

43
28%

18
12%

30
19%

12
7%

97
62%

48
31%

25%

21
15%

29
20%

87
60%

50
35%

38
32%
15
13%

29
24%

11
jK

65
54%

44

AGE
M
NT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64

359
100%

364
109
30%

91
25%

53
15%

87
24%

20
5%
K

199
56%

140
39%

341
100%

349

126

37%
Hi

76
22%

45
13%
81

24%

13
4%
K

202
59%

126
37%

GENDER

65+ MALE FEM.

208
100%

214

92
44%
HI

50
24%

21
10%

43
21%

2
1%

142
68%
HIj

65
31%

477
100%

469
177
37%

127
27%

63
13%

95
20%

16
3%

303
64%

158
33%

128
23%

72
13%

146
26%

30
5%

305
55%

217

RACE

BLACK
WHITE HISP

599
100%

537

240
40%

106
18%

15
3%

418
70%

166
28%

18%

64

125
33%

164
43%

189

INCOME

UND 30K- 50K-
30K 50K 75K
®» @@ ®
300 197 206
100% 100% 100%
306 197 208
105 66 65
35% 33% 31%
62 49 56
21%  25% 27%
44 28 27
15% 14% 13%
68 43 53
23% 22% 26%
21 11 5
7% 6% 2%
RS rs
167 114 121
56% 58% 59%
112 71 80
37% 36% 39%

22%

196
64%

103
34%

64
18%

63
18%

145
uv
17

125
36%

208
uv

391
100%

358
232
59%

115
29%

25
6%

13
3%

347
89%

37
10%

22%

75
27%
T

136
49%

125
45%
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BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not very concerned

Not at all concerned

Not sure

CONCERNED

NOT CONCERNED

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

How concerned are you about repeated assassination attempts on Donald Trump?

AREA TYPE

SUB-
TOTAL URBAN URBAN

255
25%

134
13%

241
23%

46
4%

608
59%

375
36%

192
100%

220

66
35%

26
14%

40
21%
b

52
27%

93
48%

91
48%
b

68
12%
132
24%

22
1%

330
60%

199
36%

26
9%

57
21%

11
1%

181
66%

82
30%

WHITE
WHITE WHITE
MEN WOMEN
® @
268 331
100% 100%
244 293
116 124
43%  38%
81 97
30% 29%
23 36
9% 11%
45 61
17%  18%
3 12
1% 4%
e
196 221
73%  67%
69 97
26%  29%

BLK/HISP
BLACK HIS.
@ @
298 81
100% 100%
356 86
70 26
23%  32%
51 17
17%  20%
46 18
15% 22%
108 17
36% 21%

H

23 3
8% 4%
121 43
41%  53%
g
154 35
52% 43%

MAR.STAT
SINGL MARR
WOMEN WOM

@ @
327 220
100% 100%
341 214
99 76
30%  35%
59 69
18% 31%
I

40 29
12%  13%
110 36
34%  16%

J

18 10
6% 4%
159 145
48%  66%
I

150 65
46%  30%

EDUCATION

HIGH

IDEOLOGY

ME
SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS.

192
57%

121
36%

280
100%

255
94
33%

66
23%

38
14%

71
25%

11
%

159
57%

109
39%

111
27%

51
13%

93
23%

11
3%

256
62%

145
35%

400
100%

380
229
57%
oP
96
24%
P

32
8%

325
81%
oP
67

MOD.

199
51%

170
44%
N

207
100%

248
36
17%

35
17%

34
16%

95
46%
NO

4%

71
349%

129
62%
NO
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BASE: REGISTERED

Unweighted Total

More Tikely

Less likely

No change in 1likelihood

Not sure

comparison Groups:BCDEFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQRS/TUV

E15B
Do repeated assassination attempts against Donald Trump make you more or less 1ikely to vote for him?

REGION AGE GENDER RACE INCOME
ATL. BLACK PIEDM BLACK UND 30K- 50K-
TOTAL BURBS ATLANTA BELT NORTH ONT SOUTH 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ MALE FEM. WHITE HISP 30K 50K 75K

1029 225 206 104 192 157 144 121 359 341 208 477 552 599 379 300 197 206
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1029 203 215 117 185 151 158 102 364 349 214 469 560 537 442 306 197 208

290 66 40 24 62 54 44 25 100 97 68 160 130 213 64 80 50 53

28% 29% 19% 23% 32% 35% 30% 21% 28% 28% 33% 34% 23% 36% 17% 27% 25% 26%
C [ C H M 0

116 22 32 14 13 12 23 19 56 27 14 53 63 34 70 39 24 23

11%  10% 15% 13% 7% 8% 16% 16% 16% 8% 7% 11% 11% 6% 19% 13% 12% 11%

ef ef jk 3K N

581 131 129 63 110 76 73 64 185 211 121 253 328 336 222 163 110 123

57% 58% 62% 61% 57% 48% 51% 53% 51% 62% 58% 53% 59% 56% 58% 54% 56% 60%
f FG f I 1

41 5 6 3 8 14 5 12 18 6 6 10 31 16 23 17 13 6

4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 9% 3% 10% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% 3%

BCdeG IK b L N 3 rs

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

228
65%

12
3%

391
100%

358
198
51%

12
3%

175
45%

174
63%

20
T
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E15B
Do repeated assassination attempts against Donald Trump make you more or less 1ikely to vote for him?

AREA TYPE WHITE BLK/HISP MAR.STAT EDUCATION IDEOLOGY
SUB- WHITE WHITE SINGL MARR HIGH ME
TOTAL URBAN URBAN RURAL MEN WOMEN BLACK HIS. WOMEN  WOM SCHL. COLL. COLL+ CONS. MOD. LIB.

BASE: REGISTERED 1029 192 551 275 268 331 298 81 327 220 334 280 412 400 391 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted Total 1029 220 543 254 244 293 356 86 341 214 337 255 433 380 374 248
More Tikely 290 54 145 90 108 105 42 22 64 65 100 73 116 195 65 24
28% 28% 26% 33% 40% 32% 14% 27% 20% 29% 30% 26% 28% 49% 17% 12%

c F G I op P

Less likely 116 40 55 20 17 16 48 22 41 20 47 32 38 27 51 35
11%  21% 10% 7% 6% 5% 16% 28% 13% 9% 14% 11% 9% 7% 13% 17%

e} G m N N

No change in 1ikelihood 581 93 333 152 143 194 187 35 199 128 165 163 252 170 252 144
57% 48% 60% 55% 53% 59% 63% 43% 61% 58% 49% 58% 61% 43% 64% 70%

B H K K N N
Not sure 41 5 19 13 - 16 22 2 23 7 22 12 6 8 22 4
4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 7% 2% 7% 3% 7% 4% 1% 2% 6% 2%

H J M m NP

comparison Groups:BCD/EF/GH/I]/KLM/NOP

Independent z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



